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FlJr~g90-PF Return of Private Foundation OMB No 1545-0052 

or Section 494 7(a)( 1) Nonexempt Charitable Trust 

~@O9 Department of the Treasury Treated as a Private Foundation 
Internal Revenue Senlles Note: The foundallOn may be able to use a copy of this return to· satisfy state ts 

For _caJ.endar year_2009, or tax year U"!I""""!I 05/01 2009, and ending 04n.Q, 2010 
G Check all that apply: H Initial return U I~I return of a former public chfl U Final return 

Amended return X Address change Name change 
Name of foundation 

Use the IRS 
label. [NEWT SHINGLETON TUW 

Otherwise, Number and street lor PObox number of maolos not delovered to street address) Room/suite 
print 

or type 
1525 WEST WT HARRIS BLVD Dl114 - 044 See Specific 
City or town, state, and ZIP code Instructions 

I CHARLOTTE NC 28288-1161 

H,~f~:~, type of organization: LKJ Section 501(cM pt private foundation 
SecMn 494 7(a)( 1) charttable trust Other taxable private foundation 

I Fair market value of all assets at end J_Accounttng method_U Cash U Accrual 

of year (from Part II, eol_ (c), line o Other (specify) ________________________ 

16) ~ $ 4 369 420. (Part I, column (d) must be on cash basIs) 

1:E:TilIi Analysis of Revenue and Expenses (The (a) Revenue and total of amounts In columns (b), (c), and (d) (b) Net Investment 
may not necessarily equal the amounts In 

expenses per Income 
column (a) (see page 11 of the InstructIOns) ) books 

1 Controbut,ontXjs, grants, etc, receoved (attach schedule) . 
\ 

2 Ch k ~ X of the foundatoon os not requored to 
ec attach Sch B. . . . . . . . . . 

3 Interest on savings and temporary cash Investments 

4 DIvidends and Interest from securttles 120 079 117 120 

5a Gross rents _ _ . . . . . . . . . . . _ _ _ 

b Net rental oncome or lioss) 

CI> 6a Net gaon or (loss) from sale of assets not on lone 10 88 966 
::l b Gross sales proce for all 414 082. c assets on line 6a CI> 

88 966 > 7 Cal pita I ga:~~~~!V~rt IV, II ~e 2) CI> 
a: 

8 Ne' short-teuj," caDlta n.on ~ __ 

9 Inc ~~~I~!~A,~a6:~{ ,I io',o - ~ 110aGrc 

b les 1'C?' [ '!. Co~t sold . rr 
c Grc ~s ~~~~~~,~1Ule) 

11 Oth 3 332 er" 
12 Total. Add lines 1 throuah 11 212 377 206 086 

13 Compensation of officers. directors, trustees, etc 58 624 58 624 

14 Other employee sa)artes and wages 

'" 15 Pension plans, employee benefits CI> .... 
'" c 16a Legal fees (attach schedule) . . . _ .... CI> 
Q. 

Accounting fees (attach schedule)~T.Wr _ 1 750 NONE )( b w 
CI> c Other profeSSional fees (attach schedule) __ 
> 

'';::; 17 Interest ..... _ . . . . ........ 
~ 

Taxes (attach schedule) (sec page 14 of tS~';k,oo'iis) 8 862 'Iii 18 
'c 19 DepreCiation (attach schedule) and depletion. 'E ., 20 Occupancy ........... « ., 21 Travel, conferences. and meetings _____ 
c 

22 Pnntlng and publications co ......... 
f 23 Other expenses (attach schedule) ST.Ml'. 6 27 265 

24 Total operating and administrative expenses_ 

~ Add lines 13 through 23 .......... 92. ~O1 
::I 25 Contrtbutlons, giftS, grants paid ....... 194 159 

26 Total expen ••• and Add lones 24 and 25 289 660 

27 Subtract line 26 from line 12 

a Excess of revenue over expenses and disbursements • • -77 283 
b Net investment income (If negative, enter -0-) 

c ""'"d,," net income (If npmotovp enter -0-). 
For Privacy Act and Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see page 30 of the instructions 
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1 710 

27 265 

87 599 

_87 599 

118 487 

JSA 

A Employer Identification number 

54-6329857 
B Telephone number (see page 10 of the inStructions) 

(540) 563-7744 
C If exemption application IS :tj pendmg. check here ...... 
D 1 Foreign organizatIons, check here 

2 Forolgn organizations meeting the 
85% test, check here and anech .~D computation ........ 

E If private foundation status was terminaTed 0 
under section 507(bH 1 HA), check here • .... 

F If the foundation IS In a 60-monlh termination n 
under section 507(b)(1)(B),check here .... 

(d) Disbursements 
(c) Adlusted net for charttable 

income 

NONE 

NONE 

NONE 

purposes 
(cash baSIS onlv) 

STMT 1 

STM'Ll 

750 

7512 

194 12.2. 

194 909 

Form 990·PF (2009) 
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Form 990-PF 12009) 54-6329857 • I]' 

11mI111 Balance Sheets 
Attached schedules and amounts In the Beginning of year End of year 
descroptoon column should be lor end-ol-year 
amounts only (See Instructions) (a) Book Value (b) Book Value 

1 Cash - non-Interest-bearlng NONE NONE 
2 Savings and temporary cash Investments 248 342. 122 590. 
3 Accounts receivable ~ _________________________ 

Less allowance for doubtful accounts ~ --------------
4 Pledges receivable ~ -------------------------

Less allowance for doubtful accounts ~ --------------
5 Grants receivable 

6 Receivables due from officers, directors, trustees, and other 

disqualified persons (attach schedule) (see page t 6 01 the Instructions) 

7 Other notes and loans receivable (attach schedule) ~ _ ~ ____ * NONE 
Less allowance for doubtful accounts ~ NONE NONE --------------

<II 
8 Inventories for sale or use 

.... 
9 Prepaid expenses and deferred charges . Q) 

<II 
<II 

10 a ct Investments- U S and state governmentobllgatlons(attach schedule) NONE NONE 
b Investments - corporate stock (attach schedule) NONE NONE 
c Investments - corporate bonds (attach schedule). NONE NONE 

11 Investments - land. bUlldongs. 
~----------------~Q~~ and equipment basIs 

Less accumulated depreciation ~ 
(attach schedule) -- -- - -------- _ -- - - -- NONE NONE 

12 Investments - mortgage loans NONE NONE 
13 Investments - other (attach schedule) . 3 087 916. 3 138 160. 
14 Land. bUlldongs. and 

~ equipment basIs 
Less accumulated depreciation ~ - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - --
(attach schedule) - - - - --- ---- ___ - -- - ---

15 Other assets (describe ~---------------------- ) NONE NONE 
16 Total assets (to be completed by all filers - see the 

instructions Also, see page 1, Item I) • 3 336 258. 3 260 750. 
17 Accounts payable and accrued expenses 

18 Grants payable 

<II 19 Deferred revenue 
Q) 

~ 20 Loans from officers. directors, trustees, and other disqualified persons 
:is 21 Mortgages and other notes payable (attach schedule) • '" ::i 

22 Other lIablllttes (describe ~ ) --------------------

23 Total liabilities (add lines 17 through 22) . 

Foundations that follow SFAS 1 17, check here ~ U 
and complete lines 24 through 26 and lines 30 and 31. 

:3 24 Unrestricted 
c.> 
li 25 Temporarily restricted 

~ 26 Permanently restricted . 
'1:1 Foundations that do not follow SFAS 117, c 

~W :::J check here and complete lines 27 through 31. LI. 

0 27 Capital stock, trust prinCipal. or current funds 3 336 258. 3 260 750. 
<II 28 Paid-on or capital surplus. or land. bldg. and equipment lund .... 
Q) 

NONE NONE ::: 29 Retained earnings, accumulated Income, endowment, or other funds 

ct 30 Total net assets or fund balances (see page 17 of the .... 
Q) 

z instructions) • 3,336,258. 3,260,750. 
31 Total liabilities and net assets/fund balances (see page 17 

of the instructions) . • • . . • . . . . . • • . • . • • • • . . 3 336 258. 3 260 
IimIIII Analysis of Changes in Net Assets or Fund Balances 
1 Total net assets or fund balances at beginning of year - Part II, column (a), line 30 (must agree with 

end-of-year figure reported on prtor year's return) • 

2 Enter amount from Part I, line 27a .. . . 
3 Other increases not Included In line 2 (Itemize) ~ SEE STATEMENT 7 --------------------------------------
4 Add hnes 1, 2, and 3 .. . . 
5 Decreases not Included In hne 2 (Itemize) ~ ------------------------------------------
6 Total net assets or fund balances at end of year (line 4 minus hne 5) - Part II, column (bl. hne 30 

JSA 

9Et420 1000 

SG7422 543P 07/13/2010 12:14:01 

750. 

1 

2 
3 

4 

5 
6 

(c) 

Page 2 

Fatr Market Value 

122 590 

NON 

NON 
NON 
NON 

4 246 830 

NON 

4 369 420 

3,336 258. 
-77 283. 

1 775. 
3 260 750. 

3 260 750. 
Form 990-PF (2009) 
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------------- --- - - -- ------------

54-6329857 
• orm 990-PF (2009) Page 3 

1:F.Ti.~'_ Capital Gains and I n ........ for Tax()n lII~c_~L_"lentl""ulllc 

(a) List and describe the klnd(s) of property sold (e g , real estate, IDJ ~o~ 

(m~~~~~Y!J (d) Date sold 
2-story brick ..,~,,,nn"c,, or common stock, 200 shs MLC Co ) I ~~~~~t~~~ (mo , day, yr ) 

1~ _S_EE PART IV DETAIL 
b 

c 
d 

e 

(e) Gross sales price (f) Depreclallon allowed (9) Cost or other basIs (h) Gain or (loss) 
(or allowable) plus expense of sale (e) plus (f) minus (g) 

a 

b 
c_ 
d 
e 
Complete only for assets :>IIUVVIII\j gain in column (h) and owned by the foundation on 12131/69 (I) Gains (Col (h) gain minus 

(i/FMVasofl2131/69 iii Adjusted baSIS (k) Excess of col (I) col (k), but not less than -0-) or 
asofl2131/69 over col. IJ), if any Losses (from col (h)) 

a 

b 

c 
d 
e 

2 Capital gain net Income or (net capital loss) { If gain, also enter In Part I, line 7 

} ..... 
If (loss). enter -0- In Part I, line 7 2 88 966. 

3 Net short-term capital gain or (loss) as defined In sections 1222(5) and (6) 

If gain, also enter In Part I, line 8, column (c) (see pages 13 and 17 of the instructIOns). } 
If (loss), enter -0- In Part I line 8 _______ ........................ ... 3 

1:F.r.a.'. QuaFfi ....... ,," Under S ...... v 4940(e) for Reduced Tax on Net ." "'" .. " n," IL Income 
(For optional use by domestic private foundations subject to the section 4940(a) tax on net Investment Income) 

If section 4940(d)(2) applies, leave thiS part blank. 

Was the foundation liable for the section 4942 tax on the distributable amount of any year in the base perlod 7 • . • . DYes U No 
If "Yes," the foundation does not qualify under section 4940(e) Do not complete thiS part 

, Enter the appropriate amount In each column for each year' see page 18 of the instructions before making any entries 
(a) (b) (e) 

(d) 
Base penod years Dlstnbutlon ratio 

Calendar year (or tax year beginning In) AdJusted qualifYing dlstnbutlons Net value of nonchantable-use assets (col (b) dIVIded by col (e)) 

2008 252 743. 3 926 781. 0.06436391538 
2007 261 653. 5 202 148. 0.05029710804 
2006 244 573. 5 148 031. 0.04750806668 
2005 247 328. 4 955 862. 0.04990615154 
2004 236 575. 4 965 578. 0.04764299342 

2 Total of line 1, column (d) ..................................... 2 0.25971823506 
3 Average distribution ratio for the 5-year base period - diVide the total on line 2 by 5, or by the 

number of years the foundation has been In eXistence If less than 5 years .......... 3 0.05194364701 

4 Enter the net value of noncharltable-use assets for 2009 from Part X, line 5 4 3 978 356. ... 

5 Multiply line 4 by line 3 ................... . . . . . . . . . .. 5 206 650. 

6 Enter 1 % of net Investment Income (1% of Part I, line 27b) ................ 6 1,185. 

7 Add lines 5 and 6 7 207 835. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. 

8 Enter qualifying distributions from Part XII, line 4 . .. 8 194 909. 
If line 8 IS equal to or greater than line 7, check the box In Part VI, line 1 b, and complete that part uSing a 1 % tax rate. See the 
Part VI Instructions on page 18. 

JSA 
9E1430 1000 

Form 990-PF (2009) 
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Fo 4 

Date of ruling or determination letter _____________ (attach copy of ruling letter If necessary· see instructions) 

• 1a Exempt operating foundations described In sectIOn 4940(d)(21. check here .. and enter "N/A" on line 1 •.• } 

b Domestic foundations that meet the section 4940(e) requirements In Part V, check I-.!.-+--------==:...L=-:-=--"-

here .. D and enter 1% of Part I, line 27b ••.••••••••.•...••••••.••.•• 

c All other domestic foundations enter 2% of line 27b Exempt foreign organizations enter 4% 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

of Part I, line 12, col (b) 

Tax under section 511 (domestic section 4947(a)(1) trusts and taxable foundations only Others enter -0-) 

Add lines 1 and 2 

Subtitle A (Income) tax (domestic section 494 7(a)( 1) trusts and taxable foundations only Others enter -0-) 

Tax based on investment income. Subtract line 4 from line 3 If zero or less, enter -0-

Credits/Payments 

a 2009 estimated tax payments and 2008 overpayment credited to 2009 . 

b Exempt foreign organizations-tax withheld at source •.••.•• 

c Tax paid with application for extension of time to file (Form 8868) • 

d Backup Withholding erroneously Withheld . . •..•...... 

7 Total credits and payments Add lines 6a Ihrough 6d ...•.•..••....•..••.• 

8 Enter any penalty for underpayment of esllmated tax Check here D If Form 2220 IS attached 

9 Tax due. If the total of lines 5 and 8 IS more than line 7, enter amount owed 

10 Overpayment If line 7 IS more than the total of lines 5 and 8, enter the amount overpaid . 
11 Enter the amount of line 10 to be Credited to 2010 estimated tax.. 1 570. Refunded 

1a DUring the tax year, did the foundation attempt to Influence any national, state, or local legislation or did It 

participate or Intervene In any political campalgn7 •..•.•...•.••.••.•..••....••.•.. 

b O,d It spend more than $100 dUring the year (either directly or indirectly) for political purposes (see page 19 
. . . . . . f..--O-=-t---+----'c.:.. 

of the instructions for definltlon)7 . . . . • •••..••..•..•.• . ..... f----'-'~-_t---=:..:.. 
If the answer IS "Yes" to 1a or 1b, attach a detailed deSCription of the activities and copies of any materials 

published or distributed by the foundation In connection With the activities 

c Did the foundation file Form 1120-POL for thiS year7 ..•..•..•• . .............. f----'-'~-_t---=:..:.. 

2 

d Enter the amount (If any) of tax on political expenditures (section 4955) Imposed during the year 

(1) On the foundation .. $ ____________ (2) On foundatIOn managers" $ ___________ _ 

e Enter the reimbursement hf any) paid by the foundation dUring the year for political expenditure tax Imposed 

on foundation managers" $ ____________ _ 

Has the foundation engaged in any activities that have not previously been reported to the IRS7 

If "Yes," attach a detailed deSCription of the activities 

3 Has the foundallon made any changes, not previously reported to the IRS, In ItS governing Instrument, articles of 

Incorporation, or bylaws, or other Similar Instruments7 If "Yes," attach a conformed copy of the changes. 

4a O,d the foundation have unrelated bUSiness gross Income of $1,000 or more dUring the year7 

b If "Yes," has It filed a tax return on Form 990-T for thiS year7 . . • . . • . . • . . . ••• 

5 Was there a liqUidation, terminatIOn, dissolution, or substantial contraction dUring the year7 . 

If "Yes," attach the statement reqUired by General Instruction T 

6 Are the requirements of section 508(e) (relating to sections 4941 through 4945) satisfied either 

• By language In the governing Instrument, or 

• By state legislation that effectively amends the governing Instrument so that no mandatory directions that 

conflict With the state law remain In the governing Instrument7 . . . • . . • • . • . . . . . • . . •.....•.. 

7 Old the foundation have at least $5,000 In assets at any time dUring the year7 If "Yes," complete Part /I, col (c), and Part XV 

8a Enter the states to which the foundation reports or With which It IS registered (see page 19 of the 
instructions) .. ___________________________________________________________________ _ 

b If the answer IS "Yes" to line 7, has the foundation furnished a copy of Form 990-PF to the Attorney General 

(or deSignate) of each state as reqUired by GenerallnstructlOn G 71f "No," attach explanatIOn . . . .8.TMT. & . . . . . . . 
9 Is the foundation claiming status as a private operating foundatIOn Within the meaning of section 4942(1)(3) or 

4942(1)(5) for calendar year 2009 or the taxable year beginning In 2009 (see instructions for Part XIV on page 

27)7 If "Yes," complete Part XIV. • • . • • • . . . . 

1 0 Old any persons become substantial contributors dUring the tax year7 If "Yes," attach a schedule listing the" 

names and addresses 

JSA 
9Et440 1000 

8G7422 543P 07/13/2010 12:14:01 

10 x 
Form 990"PF (20091 
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Form 990-PF (2009) 54-6329857 
Statements Re Activities (continued) 

• 11 At any time dunng the year, did the foundation, directly or Indirectly, own a controlled enllty within the 

meaning of section 512(b)( 13)7 If "Yes," attach schedule (see page 20 of the instructions) .•.. 

12 Did the foundation acquire a direct or indirect Interest In any applicable Insurance contract before 

August 17, 20087 • . . . • . • • . . . . . . . . . . . . . • • . • • . • • . • • . • . . • . . 

Page 5 

11 x 

12 x 
13 Did the foundation comply with the public Inspection requirements for Its annual returns and exemption appllcation7 . L-l!..>3!-J'----"X.:..L __ 

Website address ~ _________________________ N1 fl:. ___ ______________________________________________ _ 
14 The books are In care of ~ __ ~~I,,!'>§_ JMG.Q J2.~j5:_~~_ _ _ __ __ _ _ _ __ _ _ _ Telephone no ~ __ L5_4..Q..L~§ ~: 7.7 gj __ ______ _ 

Located at ~ __ 2J:_LQ_~~ffJ!.F..$.9J'L~'Ll~'!'!LfJ,.9.9Y....J __ ~Q~Qj5:~.LYl\ __________ ZIP + 4 ~ -f1.91-L-JJ-0-5-----
D 15 Section 4947(a)(1) nonexempt chantable trusts filing Form 990-PF In lieu of Form 1041 - Check here .•.•..••..••.•..•. ~ 

and enter the amount of tax-exempt Interest received or accrued dunng the year 

1:mIIl'JIl!:. Statements Regarding Activities for Which Form 4720 May Be Required 

applies. File Form 4720 if any item is checked in the "Ves" column, unless an exception 

la During the year did the foundation (either directly or indirectly) 

(1) Engage in the sale or exchange, or leasing of property with a disqualified person7 • 

(2) Borrow money from, lend money to, or otherwise extend credit to (or accept It from) a 

DYes 

disqualified person7 • • • 

(3) Furnish goods, services, or facIlities to (or accept them from) a disqualified person7 

(4) Pay compensation to, or payor reimburse the expenses of, a disqualified person7 

§v", 
X Yes 

X Yes 

(5) Transfer any Income or assets to a disqualified person (or make any of either available for 

the benefit or use of a disqualified person)7. 

(6) Agree to pay money or property to a government offlclal7 (Exception. Check "No" If 

the foundation agreed to make a grant to or to employ the official for a penod after 

termination of government service, If terminating within 90 days) . 

DYes 

DYes 

b If any answer IS "Yes" to la( 1 )-(6), did any of the acts fall to qualify under the exceptions described In Regulations 

section 53 4941(d)-3 or In a current notice regarding disaster assistance (see page 20 of the InstructlOns)7 

Organizations relYing on a current notice regarding disaster assistance check here 

c Did the foundation engage In a pnor year In any of the acts descnbed In 1 a, other than excepted acts, that 

were not corrected before the first day of the tax year beginning In 2009 7 . 

2 Taxes on failure to distribute Income (section 4942) (does not apply for years the foundation was a pnvate 

operating foundallOn defined In secllOn 4942(J)(3) or 4942(J)(5)) 

a At the end of tax year 2009, did the foundation have any undlstnbuted Income (lines 6d and 

6e, Part XIII) for tax year(s) beginning before 20097 . 
Jf "Yes," list the years ~ ___________ , __________ • __________ , _________ _ 

DYes 

b Are there any years listed In 2a for which the foundatIOn IS not applYing the provIsions of section 4942(a)(2) 

(relating to Incorrect vaJuatlon of assets) to the year's undlstnbuted Income7 (If appJying section 4942(a)(2) 

to all years listed, answer "No" and attach statement - see page 20 of the instructions) 

c If the provIsions of section 4942(a)(2) are being applied to any of the years listed in 2a, list the years here. 

~ ----------- ,---------- ,---------- ,----------
3a Did the foundation hold more than a 2% direct or indirect Interest In any bUSiness D 

enterprise at any time dunng the year7 • Yes 

b If "Yes," did It have excess bUSiness holdings in 2009 as a result of (1) any purchase by the foundation or 

disqualified persons after May 26, 1969, (2) the lapse of the 5-year period (or longer penod approved by the 

Commissioner under secllon 4943(c)(7)) to dispose of holdings acqUired by gift or bequest; or (3) the lapse 

of the 10-, 15-, or 20-year first phase holding penod7 (Use Schedule C, Form 4720, to determme If the 

foundatIon had excess busmess holdmgs m 2009 ) 

4a Did the foundation Invest dunng the year any amount In a manner that would Jeopardize Its chantable purposes7 . 

b Did the foundatIOn make any Investment In a pnor year (but after December 31, 1969) that could Jeopardize ItS 
chantable purpose that had not been removed from Jeopardy before the first day of the tax year beginning In 20097 

JSA 

9E1450 1000 

SG7422 543P 07/13/2010 12:14:01 

~ 1151 

Ves No 

[]] No 

§N' No 

No 

[]] No 

[]] No 

lb X 

lc X 

[]] No 

2b x 

[]] No 

3b 

4a x 

4b x 
Form 990-PF 12009) 
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• 5a During the year did the foundallon payor Incur any amount to 

(1) Carry on propaganda, or otherwise attempt to Influence legislation (section 4945(e))7 

(2) Influence the outcome of any specific public election (see section 4955), or to carry on, 

directly or indirectly, any voter registration drlve7 ••••••••••••••••••• 

(3) Provide a grant to an individual for travel, study, or other similar purposes7 • • • • • • • 

(4) Provide a grant to an organization other than a charitable, etc, organization described in 

secllon 509(a)(1), (2), or (3), or section 4940(d)(2)7 (see page 22 of the instructions) .. 

(5) Provide for any purpose other than religious, charitable, scientific, literary, or educational 

purposes, or for the prevenllon of cruelty to children or anlmals7 • • • • • • • • • • • • 

DYes 

DYes 

DYes 

DYes 

DYes 

b If any answer IS "Yes" to 5a( 1 ).(5), did any of the transactions fall to qualify under the exceptions deSCribed In 

[K] No 

[X] No 

[]] No 

[K] No 

[K] No 

Regulations section 534945 or In a current notice regarding disaster assistance (see page 22 of the instructions)? ••.•• 

Organizations relYing on a current notice regarding disaster assistance check here. . . • • • • • • . . . . . • ~ D 

c If the answer IS "Yes" to question 5a(4), does the foundation claim exempllOn from the tax 

because It maintained expenditure responsibility for the grant7 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 

If "Yes," attach the statement reqUIred by Regulations section 53 4945·5(d} 

DYes DNo 

6a Old the foundation, dUring the year, receive any funds, directly or indirectly, to pay premiums 

on a personal benefit contract7. • • • • • • . . • . . • . . . • . • . • • . . • . • • . . • • • . . DYes []] No 

b Old the foundation, dUring the year, pay premiums, directly or indirectly, on a personal benefit contract 7 ••••• 

If "Yes" to 6b, file Form 8870 

7a At any time dUring the tax year, was the foundation a party to a prohibited tax shelter transactlon7 •• DYes []] No 

b If 

SEE STATEMENT 9 -0-

Page 6 

6b x 

2 Compensation of five highest·paid employees (other than those included on line 1 - see page 23 of the instructions). 
If none, enter "NONE." 

(a) Name and address of each employee paid more than $50,000 

NONE 

Total number of other employees paid over $50,000 

JSA 

9EI460 1000 

SG7422 543P 07/13/2010 12:14:01 

(b) Title, and average 
hours per week 

devoted to POSition 
(e) Compensation 

NONE 

(d) Contributions to 
employee benefit 

plans and deferred 
compensation 

NONE 

(e) Expense account, 
other allowances 

NONE 

.... ~ I NONE 
Form 990·PF (2009) 
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54-6329857 
~orm 990-P~ (2009) Page 7 

IQffiiijiil Information About Officers, Directors, Trustees, Foundation Managers, Highly Paid Employees, 
and Contractors (continued) 

3 Five highest-paid independent contractors for professional services (see page 23 of the instructions)_ If none, enter "NONE_" 
(a) Name and address of each person paid more Ihan $50,000 (b) Type of service (c) Compensallon 

NONE NONE 

Total number of others receiving over $50,000 for professional services - ................... ·~I NONE 

liffll~U Summary of Direct Charitable Activities 

llsllhe foundallOn's four largesl dlrecl chantable acllvilies dunng Ihe lax year Include relevanl slallsllcal mformallon such as Ihe number 
of organlzallons and olher benef,c,anes served, conferences convened, research papers produced, elc 

1~QN~ ________________________________________________________________________ _ 

2 

3 

4 

1~QN~ ________________________________________________________________________ _ 

2 

All olher program-relaled Inveslmenls See page 24 of Ihe mslruCllons 

3NONE -----------------------------------------------------------------------------

JSA 

9E 1465 1000 

SG7422 543P 07/13/2010 12:14:01 

Expenses 

Form 990·PF (2009) 
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Form 990·PF (2009) 54 - 6329857 
lib'!- Minimum Investment Return (All domestic foundations must complete this part. Foreign foundations, 

see page 24 of the Instructions.) 

1 Fair market value of assets not used (or held for use) directly In carrying out charitable, etc., 
purposes: 

a Average monthly fair market value of securities. 1a 
b Average of monthly cash balances. 1b 
c Fair market value of all other assets (see page 24 of the instructions) 1c 
d Total (add lines 1 a, b, and c) . . . 1d 
e Reduction claimed for blockage or other factors reported on lines 1 a and 

lc (attach detailed explanation) ..................... l le I 
2 AcquIsition Indebtedness applicable to line 1 assets 2 
3 Subtract line 2 from line 1 d 3 · . 
4 Cash deemed held for charitable activities. Enter 1 1/2% of line 3 (for greater amount, see page 25 

of the instructions) 4 
5 Net value of noncharitable-use assets. Subtract line 4 from line 3 Enter here and on Part V, line 4 5 
6 Minimum investment return. Enter 5% of line 5 · . 6 

Distributable Amount (see page 25 of the instructions) (Section 4942(J)(3) and (j)(5) private operating 
foundations and certain foreign organizations check here ~ and do not complete this part.) 

Minimum Investment return from Part X, line 6 . . . . . . . . .. . 

2a Tax on Investment Income for 2009 from Part VI, line 5 ..... . 2 370. 

Page 8 

4,038,785. 
155. 
NONE 

4 038 940. 

NONE 
4 038 940. 

60 584. 
3 978 356. 

198 918. 

198 918. 

b Income tax for 2009 (This does not Include the tax from Part VI.) 

c Add lines 2a and 2b 

3 Distributable amount before adjustments Subtract line 2c from line 1 
2 370. 

196 548. 
.............. f--!::2!:.c+ _____ -:-:~_=__~ 

3 
4 Recoveries of amounts treated as qualifying distributions ...... . 4 
5 Add lines 3 and 4 5 
6 Deduction from distributable amount (see page 25 of the instructions) 6 
7 Distributable amount as adjusted. Subtract line 6 from line 5 Enter here and on Part XIII, 

line 1 ............................................. . 7 

libi!Jil Qualifying Distributions (see page 25 of the instructions) 

1 Amounts paid (Including administrative expenses) to accomplish charitable, etc, purposes: 
a Expenses, contributions, giftS, etc .. total from Part I, column (d), line 26 . · . 1a 
b Program-related Investments - total from Part IX-8 . 1b 

2 Amounts paid to acquire assets used (or held for use) directly in carrying out charitable, etc., 

purposes. 2 
3 Amounts set aSide for specific charitable projects that satisfy the: 

a SUitability test (prior IRS approval required) 3a 
b Cash distribution test (attach the required schedule) 3b 

4 Qualifying distributions. Add lines 1 a through 3b Enter here and on Part V, line 8, and Part XII), line 4 4 
5 Foundations that qualify under section 4940(e) for the reduced rate of tax on net Investment Income 

Enter 1% of Part I, line 27b (see page 26 of the instructions) 5 N/A 
6 Adjusted qualifying distributions. Subtract line 5 from line 4 6 

Note: The amount on line 6 will be used In Part V, column (b), In subsequent years when calculating whether the foundation 
qualifies for the section 4940(e) reduction of tax In those years 

NONE 
196 548. 

NONE 

196 548. 

194 909. 

NONE 

NONE 
NONE 

194 909. 

194 909. 

Form 990-PF (2009) 

JSA 

9E1470 1 000 

8G7422 543P 07/13/2010 12:14:01 12 



54-6329857 
.f 'I 

.Form 990-PF (20091 

III. Undistributed Income (see page 26 of the instructions) 

1 Distributable amount for 2009 from Part XI. 

line 7 - - - - - .... - - - - . - - - -
2 Undlstrobuted Income. If any. as of the end of 2009 

a Enter amount for 2008 only - - - - - - -
b Total for proor years 20 .J1l. 20 __ .20 __ 

3 Excess distributions ~a, fUYC'. If any. to 2009 

a From 2004 NONE 
b From 2005 NONE 
e From 2006 NONE 
d From 2007 NONE 
e From 2008 NONE 
f Total of lines 3a through e - - - - - - . -

4 Qualifying distributions for 2009 from Part XII. 

line 4 ~ $ 194,909. 
a Applied to 2008. but not more than line 2a • - -
b Applied to undlstrobuted Income of proor years (Elect,on 

required - see page 26 of the instructIOns I - - - - - -
e Treated as distributions out of corpus (Election 

required - see page 26 of the instructions) _ 

d Applied to 2009 distributable amount .. 
e Remaining amount distributed out of corpus 

5 Excess distributIOns carryover applied to 2009 • 
(If an amount appears In column (d). the same 
amount must be shown In column (a) ) 

6 Enter the net total of each column as 
indicated below: 

a Corpus Add lines 3f. 4c. and 4e Subtract line 5 

b Prior years' undistributed Income Subtract 
line 4b from line 2b .. - .... - - - - -

e Enter the amount of prior years' undistributed 
Income for which a notice of deficiency has been 
Issued. or on which the section 4942(a) tax has 
been previously assessed _ _ _ - - - - - - - -

d Subtract line 6c from line 6b Taxable 
amount - see page 27 of the instructions · - -e Undistributed Income for 2008. Subtract line 
4a from line 2a Taxable amount - see page 
27 of the Instructions - . - . · - . · .. 

f Undistributed Income for 2009 Subtract lines 
4d and 5 from line 1 This amount must be 
distributed In 2010 .. . . . . .. . . . . . 

7 Amounts treated as distributions out of corpus 
to satisfy requirements Imposed by section 
170(b)(1)(F) or 4942(g)(3) (see page 27 of the 
instructions) .•. . . · .. · .. 

8 Excess distributions carryover from 2004 not 
applied on line 5 or line 7 (see page 27 of the 
instructions) .•. . . . . · . · .. 

9 Excess distributions carryover to 2010. 
Subtract lines 7 and 8 from line 6a · .. 

10 AnalYSIS of line 9. 

a Excess from 2005 NONE 
b Excess from 2006 NONE 
e Excess from 2007 NONE 
d Excess from 2008 NONE 
e Excess from 2009 NONE 

JSA 

9Et480 1000 

SG7422 543P 07/13/2010 12:14:01 

(a) (b) (e) 

Corpus Years prior to 2008 2008 

1.8e 129_ 
NONE 

NON} 

188 159 

NONE 

NON! 

NONE 
NONE 

NONE 

NONE 

NONE 

NONE 

NONE 

NONE 

NONE 

Page 9 

(d) 

2009 

ill j48 

6 750 

NONE 

189 798 

Form 990·PF (20091 

13 



Form 990 PF (2009) 54-6329857 Page 10 . 
i.~U'. Private Operating Foundations (see page 27 of the Instructions and Part VII-A, question 9) NOT APPLICABL E 

-1 a If the foundation has received a ruling or determination letter that It IS a .P~lv~t~ . o~e.ra:ln~ l foundation, and the ruling IS effective for 2009, enter the date of the ruling. 

b Check box to indicate whether the foundation IS a private operating foundation described in section I I 4942(,)(3) or I 1 4942(,)(5) 

2a Enler the lesser of the ad· 
Tax year Prior 3 years (e) Total 

lusted net Income from Part (a) 2009 (b) 2008 (e) 2007 (d) 2006 
I or the minimum Investment 
return from Part X for each 
year hsted 

b 85% of line 2a 

C Quallfymg distributions from Part 

XII, hne 4 for 8ach year listed 

d Amounts mcluded In hne 2c not 

used directly for active conduct 

of exempt acllVllles • 

e Qualifying distributions made 

directly for active conduct of 
exempt activities Subtract hne 

2d from hne 2c 

3 Complete 3a, b, or c for the 

alternative test relied upon 

a "Assets N alternative test - enter 

(1 ) Value of all assets 
(2) Value of assets qualifying 

under section 
4942(1)(3)(8)(.1. 

b '"Endowment'" alternative test 

enter 2/3 of minimum mvest-

ment return shown In Part X. 

line 6 for Bach yaar listed 

C ·Support~ alternative test - enter 

(1) Total support other than 
gross Investment Income 

(tnterest. diVidends. rents. 
payments on seCUrities 
loans (section 512(aIl5)1. 

or royalties) • 

(2) Support from general 
public and 5 or more 
exempt organizations a. 
provldad In section 4942 
1111311811",1 • 

(3) Largest amount of sup-
port from an exempt 
organization 

(4) Gross Investment Income .. 

.~:~,. Supplementary Information (Complete this part only if the foundation had $5,000 or more in assets 
at any time durmg the year - see page 28 of the mstructlons.) 

Information Regarding Foundation Managers: 
a List any managers of the foundation who have contributed more than 2% of the total contributions received by the foundation 

before the close of any tax year (but only If they have contributed more than $5,000) (See section 507(d)(2}.} 

N/A 
b List any managers of the foundation who own 10% or more of the stock of a corporation (or an equally large portion of the 

ownershIp of a partnership or other entity) of which the foundation has a 10% or greater Interest. 

N/A 
2 Information Regarding Contribution, Grant, Gift, Loan, Scholarship, etc., Programs: 

Check here ~ CKl if the foundation only makes contributions to preselected charitable organizations and does not accept 
unsolicited requests for funds. If the foundation makes giftS, grants, etc. (see page 28 of the instructions) to indiViduals or 
organizations under other conditions, complete items 2a, b, c, and d. 

8 The name, address, and telephone number of the person to whom applicatIOns should be addressed: 

b The form In which applications should be submitted and information and materials they should Include: 

c Any submiSSion deadlines: 

d Any restrictions or limitations on awards, such as by geographical areas, charitable fields, kinds of institutions, or other 
factors' 

JSA 
9E1490 1000 

8G7422 543P 07/13/2010 12:14:01 
Form 990-PF (2009) 
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54-6329857 
Flirm 990-PF'120091 Page 11 

IMoa Supplementary Information (continued) 
3 Grants and Contributions Paid During the Year or Approved for Future Payment 

Recipient If reCIpient IS an individual, Foundation Purpose of granl or show anv relationship to slalus of Amount 
Name and address (home or business) any foundation manager 

reCIpient 
contribution 

or substantial contributor 

a Paid durmg the year 

SEE STATEMENT 10 

Total- ~ 3a 194 159. 
b Approved for future payment 

Total. ~ 3b 
Form 990-PF (2009) 

JSA 
9E1491 1000 

SG7422 543P 07/13/2010 12:14:01 15 



54-6329857 
F~rm 990-PF ~(2009) Paga 12 

1::trn .... '~!J.!.. Analysis of Income-Producing Activities 

Enter gross amounts unless otherwise indicated Unrelated business Income Excluded b section 512 513 or 514 
(e) 

Rftlated or exempt 
(8) (b) (e) (d) unction Income 

Business code Amount ExcluSion code Amount (See page 28 of 
1 Program service revenue- the instructions) 

a 

b 

c 

d 

e 

f 

g Fees and contracts from government agencies 

2 Membership dues and assessments - - -
3 Interest on savings and temporary cash Investments 

4 D,v,dends and interest from securities 14 120 079. - -
5 Net rental Income or (loss) from real estate 

a Debt-financed property .... . . 
b Not debt-financed property ... 

6 Net rental Incoma or (loss) from personal property 

7 Other Investment income .. . . . . - . 
8 Gain or (loss) from sales of assets other than Inventory 18 88 966. 
9 Net Income or (loss) from special events .. 

10 Gross profit or (loss) from sales of Inventory. 

11 Other revenue a 

b US TREASURY REFUND 1 3 332. 
c 

d 

e 

12 Subtotal. Add columns (b), (d), and (e) .. 212 377. 
13 Total. Add line 12, columns (b), (d), and (e) •.•.••.••.•••.•.•..•••••.••.•..•••• 13 ______ ...;2"-1=2 .... ,,.;;3..,;7_7;...,;.... 
(See worksheet In line 13 instructions on page 28 to verify calculations) 

';~'~I I:. Relationship of Activities to the Accomplishment of Exempt Purposes 

Line No. Explain below how each activity for which Income IS reported In column (e) of Part XVI-A contributed Importantly to 

T 
the accomplishment of the foundation's exempt purposes (other than by prOViding funds for such purposes) (See 
page 29 of the instructions.) 

NOT APPLICABLE 

Form 990-PF (2009) 
JSA 
9E1492 1000 

SG7422 543P 07/13/2010 12:14:01 16 
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SCHEDULE D 
(F-orm 1041) 

Department of the Treasury 
Internal Revenue Service 

Capital Gains and Losses 
~ Attach to Form 1041, Form 5227, or Form 990-T. See the instructions for 

Schedule D (Form 1041) (also for Form 5227 or Form 990-T, if applicable). 

OMB No 1545-0092 

~@09 
Name of estate or trust Employer identification number 

NEWT SHINGLETON TUW 54-6329857 
Note: Form 5227 filers need to complete only Parts I and If. 

Im'I Short-Term Capital Gains and Losses Assets Held One Year or Less 

lal Descnptlon of property Ibl Date acquired Ie) Date sold le1s~~s~.~~eother basIs If) Gam or lIoss) for 
Id) Sales pnce the entire year IExample 100 shares 7% preferred of "Z" Co ) Imo , day, yr ) Imo ,day, yr ) 

", ... u"du"., Sublract Ie) from Id) 

1a 

SHORT·TERM CAPITAL GAIN DIVIm ~NDS STMT 1 10 659 

b Enter the short-term gam or (loss), If any, from Schedule D- 1, line 1 b ... · .................. 1b 3 048 

2 Short-term capital gam or (loss) from Forms 4684, 6252, 6781, and 8824 · ........ · ......... 2 

3 Net short-term gain or (loss) from partnerships, S corporatIons, and other estates or trusts · .. · ...... 3 
4 Short-term capItal loss carryover Enter the amount, if any, from line 9 of the 2008 CapItal Loss 

Carryover Worksheet . . . . . . . . ..........................•...... · . . . 4 ) 

5 Net short-term gain or (loss). CombIne lines 1 a through 4 m column (f). Enter here and on line 13, 

column (3) on the back 
. ' . · · ...... . . . ~ 5 13 707 

lilili.I_I.()n_g-Term Capital Gains and Losses . Assets Held More Than One Year 

la) Descnptlon of property Ib) Date acqUIred Ie) Date sold Ie) Cost or other baSIS If) Gain or lIoss) for 
Id) Sales pnce Isee page 4 of the the entire year IExample 100 shares 7% preferred of "Z" Co I Imo , day, yr ) Imo ,day, yr ) instructIOns) Subtract Ie) from Id) 

6a 

LONG-TERM CAPITAL GAIN DIVWK JU~ STMT 1 1 71.1 

b Enter the long-term gam or (loss), If any, from Schedule D- 1, line 6b. . ...... · .............. 6b 73 542 

7 Long-term capItal gam or (loss) from Forms 2439, 4684, 6252, 6781, and 8824 · .... · ......... 7 

8 Net long-term gam or (loss) from partnershIps, S corporatIOns, and other estates or trusts • · ......... 8 

9 CapItal gam dlstrtbutions .. ............................................ 9 

10 Gain from Form 4797, Part I . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . · ...... .11>-
11 Long-term capItal loss carryover. Enter the amount, If any, from line 14 of the 2008 CapItal Loss 

Carryover Worksheet . . . .....• , . . . . • . • • . • • . • . . . . . • • . • . . •...... · .. ... 11 ) 

12 Net long-term gain or (loss). Combme lines 6a through 11m column (f). Enter here and on line 14a, 
column (3) on the back .. ~ 12 75 259 

For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the Instructions for Form 1041. Schedule 0 (Form 10411 2009 

JSA 
9F1210 2000 

8G7422 543P 07/13/2010 12:14:01 39 
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ScheduleD IForm 104112009 Page 2 

1;F.Ii.II. Summary of Parts I and II (1) Beneflcianes' (2) Estate's 
(3) Total 

Caution: Read the instructions before completing this part. (see page 5) or trust's 

13 Net short-term gain or (loss) · . . . .... . . . ... . . . . . . 13 13 707. 
14 Net long-term gain or (loss): 

a Total for year ... . . · . . .. . . . .... 14a 75 259. 
b Unrecaptured section 1250 gain (see hne 18 of the wrksht ). 14b 
c 28% rate gain . ... . . . .. . . 14c 

15 Total net gain or (loss). Combine lines 13 and 14a ..... ~ 15 88 966. 
Note: If Ime 15, column (3), IS a net gam, enter the gam on Form 1041, Ime 4 (or Form 990- T, Part I, Ime 4a) If Imes 14a and 15, column (2), are net gams, go 
to Part V, and do not complete Part IV If Ime 15, column (3), IS a net loss, complete Part IV and the Capital Loss Carryover Worksheet, as necessary 

Capital Loss Limitation 

16 Enter here and enter as a (loss) on Form 1041, hne 4 (or Form 990-T, Part I, line 4c, If a trust), the smaller of' 

a The loss on line 15, column (3) or b $3,000 •••••••....•...............•.•.. l,--"~.w..--:-_-:--=-_:-;--;---"­
Note: If the loss on Ime 15, column (3), IS more than $3,000, or If Form 1041, page I, Ime 22 (or Form 990- T. Ime 34), IS a loss, complete the Capital Loss 
Carryover Worksheet on page 7 of the mstructlons to figure your capital loss carryover 

lillffiW Tax Computation Using Maximum Capital Gains Rates 
Form 1041 filers. Complete this part only If both hnes 14a and 15 In column (2) are gains, or an amount IS entered In Part I or Part II and 
there IS an entry on Form 1041, hne 2b(21. and Form 1041, line 22, IS more than zero. 
Caution: Skip thiS part and complete the worksheet on page 8 of the mstructlons If 
• Either Ime 14b, col (2) or Ime 14c, col. (2) IS more than zero, or 
• 80th Form 1041, line 2b(1), and Form 4952, Ime 4g are more than zero. 

Form 990-T trusts. Complete thiS part only If both lines 14a and 15 are gains, or qualified diVidends are Included In Income In Part I 
of Form 990-T, and Form 990-T, line 34, IS more than zero Skip thiS part and complete the worksheet on page 8 of the instructIOns If 
either hne 14b, col (2) or hne 14c, col (2) is more than zero. 

17 Enter taxable Income from Form 1041, line 22 (or Form 990-T, line 34) 

18 Enter the smaller of line 14a or 15 In column (2) 

but not less than zero 

19 Enter the estate's or trust's qualified diVidends 

from Form 1041, hne 2b(2) lor enter the qualified 

18 

diVidends Included In Income In Part I of Form 990-T). j---:1:,:9=-+ ________ -! 

20 Add hnes 18 and 19 ...... .,. (---=2:..::0-+ _______ --1 
21 If the estate or trust is filing Form 4952, enter the 

amount from line 4g, otherwise, enter -0- ~ L...:2:..1:....J. ________ -! 

17 

22 Subtract hne 21 from line 20. If zero or less, enter -0- (-=2;,:2'-+ ________ ., 

23 Subtract hne 22 from line 17. If zero or less, enter -0- f-=2:..::3-+ ________ -l 

24 Enter the smaller of the amount on hne 17 or $2,300 

25 Is the amount on line 23 equal to or more than the amount on line 247 o Yes. Skip hnes 25 and 26; go to hne 27 and check the "No" box 

24 

U No. Enter the amount from hne 23 .......... _ . _ . . . f-=2:..::5-+ ________ -l 

26 Subtract line 25 from hne 24 .. .. i-=2""6-+ _______ -! 
27 Are the amounts on hnes 22 and 26 the same7 

o Yes. Skip lines 27 thru 30. goto Ime 31 0 No. Enter the smoller of hne 17 or hne 22 f-=2c:.7-+ ________ -l 

28 Enter the amount from line 26 (If line 26 IS blank, enter -0-) . . . . . . . . . . (-2=.;8=---t ______ ---I 

29 

30 

Subtract hne 28 from line 27 
Multiply hne 29 by 15% (.15) 

• • . • • . • . • • .• . ..••..••.••• '-=29.:........L ______ ----; 

31 Figure the tax on the amount on hne 23. Use the 2009 Tax Rate Schedule for Estates 

(see the Schedule G instructions In the instructions for Form 1041). ... . ..... 

32 Add hnes 30 and 31 . . . . . . . .. .... ..... .., ......•. 
33 Figure the tax on the amount on line 17. Use the 2009 Tax Rate Schedule for Estates 

(see the Schedule G instructions in the Instructions for Form 1041). . .......... . 

and Trusts 

and Trusts 

34 Tax on all taxable income. Enter the smaller of hne 32 or line 33 here and on Form 1041, Schedule 

30 

31 

32 

33 

G hne 1 a (or Form 990-T, line 36) . . . . . . . . . . . • . . .. ..... .. ........... 34 

JSA 

9F1220 2000 

SG7422 543P 07/13/2010 12:14:01 

Schedule 0 (Form 1041) 2009 
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----------

SCHEDULE'D-1 Continuation Sheet for Schedule D OMB No 1545-0092 

(Form 10411 (Form 1041) 
Department of the Treasury ~ See instructions for Schedule D (Form 1041 I. ~@O9 
Internal Revenue Service ~ Attach to Schedule D to list additional transactions for lines 1 a and 6a. 

Name of estate or trust I Employer identification number 

NEWT SHINGLETON TUW 54-6329857 
1:F.Ii •• Short-Term Capital Gains and Losses - Assets Held One Year or Less 

(a) DescroptlOn of property (Example (b) Date (e) Date sold (d) Sales proce (e) Cost or other baSIS (f) Gaon or (loss) 
100 sh 7% preferred of ·Z·· Co ) acquired (mo. day. yr ) (see page 4 of the (see page 4 of the Subtract Ie) from Id) 

(rna, day, yr ) instructions) Instructions) 

1a 125000. UNITED STATES 
TREAS NT DTD 02/15/2005 3. 01/13/2010 02/15/2010 125 000.00 125 376.00 -376.00 

759.3808 ING REAL ESTATE 
FUND CL I 02/24/2009 02/16/2010 8 368.00 4 944.00 3 424.00 

1b Total. Combine the amounts In column (fl. Enter here and on Schedule D, line 1 b . ................. 3 048.00 
For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice. see the Instructions for Form 1041. Schedule 0-1 (Form 10411 2009 

JSA 
9FI221 4000 

SG7422 543P 07/13/2010 12:14:01 41 
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" ,f' 
Schedule 0-1 (Form 1041) 2009 Page 2 

Name of estate or trust as shown on Form 1041 Do not enter name and employer Identification number If shown on the other side I Employer identification number 

NEWT SHINGLETON TUW 54-6329857 
I:iffi..'. Long-Term Capital Gains and Losses - Assets Held More Than One Year 

(a) Description of property (Example (b) Date (e) Date sold (d) Sales price (e) Cost or other basIs (f) Gain or (loss) 
100 sh 7% preferred of "Z" Co ) acqUired (mo. day. yr ) (see page 4 of the (see page 4 of the Subtract (e) from (d) 

(mo. day. yr ) mstrucllons) Instructions) 

6a3717.304 PRICE T ROWE 
INSTL INTL FDS INC EM MKT E 12/29/2008 01/14/2010 103 713.00 53 083.00 50 630.00 
10504. ING INTERNATIONAL 

REAL ESTATE 12/29/2008 02/16/2010 81 196 . 00 68 696.00 12 500.00 
3681.6192 ING REAL ESTATE 

FUND CL I 01/06/2009 02/16/2010 40 571.00 33 944.00 6 627.00 
160. AON CORP COM 

12/30/2008 04/12/2010 6 923.00 7 304.00 -381. 00 
90. COLGATE-PALMOLIVE CO 

COM 12/30/2008 04/12/2010 7 621. 00 6 106.00 1 515.00 
85. LOCKHEED MARTIN CORP 

COM 12/30/2008 04/12/2010 7 049.00 7 112.00 -63.00 
300. SEMPRA ENERGY COM 

12/30/2008 04/12/2010 15 138.00 12 381.00 2 757.00 
225. VERIZON COMMUNICATION 

S COM 03/30/2009 04/12/2010 6 727.00 6 770.00 -43.00 

6b Total. Combine the amounts In column (f) Enter here and on Schedule D. line 6b ........... _ ...... 73 542.00 

JSA 

9F12223000 

SG7422 543P 07/13/2010 12:14:01 

---------------------------- - --- - ---

Schedule 0·1 (Form 1041) 2009 
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NEWT SHINGLETON TUW 
,I .' 

FEDERAL CAPITAL GAIN DIVIDENDS 
============================== 

SHORT-TERM CAPITAL GAIN DIVIDENDS 

PIMCO FDS PAC INVT MGMT SER TOTAL RETURN FD I 
PIMCO MODERATE DURATION FD INST CL 
PIMCO FOREIGN BOND FUND-INST 
PIMCO FOREIGN BOND FUND-INST 

TOTAL SHORT-TERM CAPITAL GAIN DIVIDENDS 

LONG-TERM CAPITAL GAIN DIVIDENDS 

15% RATE CAPITAL GAIN DIVIDENDS 

PIMCO MODERATE DURATION FD INST CL 
PIMCO FOREIGN BOND FUND-INST 

TOTAL 15% RATE CAPITAL GAIN DIVIDENDS 

TOTAL LONG-TERM CAPITAL GAIN DIVIDENDS 

XD5762000 SG7422 543P 07/13/2010 12: 14: 01 

54-6329857 

2,607.00 
4,322.00 

2.00 
3,728.00 

919.00 
797.00 

10,659.00 
============ 

1,717.00 

1,717.00 

STATEMENT 1 

43 E 



05/05/09 INCOME DISTRIBUTION EDGEHILL RETREAT AND RECOVERY CENTER MON 
THLY DISTRIBUTION 
FOR: 
PAID TO:  

HAROLD SPURLING 
• • .' 169 GARBER LANE 

WINCHESTER, VA 22602 
TR TRAN#=OOOOOOOOOOOOOOl TR CD=755 REG~ PORT=INC 

06/05/09 INCOME DISTRIBUTION EDGEHILL RETREAT AND RECOVERY CENTER MON 
THLY DISTRIBUTION 
FOR: 
PAID TO:  

169 GARBER LANE 
WINCHESTER, VA 22602 

TR TRAN#=OOOOOOOOOOOOOOI TR CD=755 REG= PORT=INC 

07/06/09 INCOME DISTRIBUTION EDGEHILL RETREAT AND RECOVERY CENTER MON 
THLY DISTRIBUTION 
FOR: 
PAID TO  

169 GARBER LANE 
WINCHESTER, VA 22602 

TR TRAN#=OOOOOOOOOOOOOOI TR CD=755 REG= PORT=INC 

08/05/09 INCOME DISTRIBUTION EDGEHILL RETREAT AND RECOVERY CENTER MON 
THLY DISTRIBUTION 
FOR: 
PAID TO: 

169 GARBER LANE 
WINCHESTER, VA 22602 

TR TRAN#=OOOOOOOOOOOOOOI TR CD=755 REG=O PORT=INC 

09/08/09 INCOME DISTRIBUTION EDGEHILL RETREAT AND RECOVERY CENTER MON 
THLY DISTRIBUTION 
FOR 

-1000.00 -1000.00 090500008 
BENE DISTRIBUTION WITH NO SSN 

"CHANGED" 07/07/10 SRA 

-1000.00 -1000.00 0906000013 
BENE DISTRIBUTION WITH NO SSN 

"CHANGED" 07/07/10 SRA 

-1000 00 -1000 00 0907000015 
BENE DISTRIBUTION WITH NO SSN 

"CHANGED" 07/07/10 SRA 

-1000.00 -1000 00 0908000008 
BENE DISTRIBUTION WITH NO SSN 

"CHANGED" 07/07/10 SRA 

-1000.00 -1000.00 0909000015 
BENE DISTRIBUTION WITH NO SSN 

"CHANGED" 07/07/10 SRA 



ACCT 543P" ___ !IIIIl~ WACHOVIA BANK 
PREP 3222 ADMN 5007 INV 506 TAX TRANSACTION DETAIL 

TAX 
CODE/DATE TRANSACTIONS 

149 BENEFICIARY DISTRIBUTIONS (CONTINUED) 
PAID TO:  

HAROLD SPURLING 
169 GARBER LANE 
WINCHESTER, VA 22602 

TR TRAN#;000000000000002 TR CD;755 REG; PORT;INC 

10/05/09 INCOME DISTRIBUTION EDGEBILL RETREAT AND RECOVERY CENTER MON 
THLY DISTRIBUTION 
FOR: 
PAID TO. 

HAROLD SPURLING 
169 GARBER LANE 
WINCHESTER, VA 22602 

TR TRAN#;OOOOOOOOOOOOOOl TR CD;755 REG;O PORT; INC 

11/05/09 INCOME DISTRIBUTION EDGEBILL RETREAT AND RECOVERY CENTER MON 
THLY DISTRIBUTION 
FOR. 
PAID TO: 

HAROLD SPURLING 
169 GARBER LANE 
WINCHESTER, VA 22602 

TR TRAN#;OOOOOOOOOOOOOOl TR CD;755 REG; PORT;INC 

12/07/09 INCOME DISTRIBUTION EDGEBILL RETREAT AND RECOVERY CENTER MON 
THLY DISTRIBUTION 
FOR: 
PAID TO:  

HAROLD SPURLING 
16 9 GARBER LANE 
WINCHESTER, VA 22602 

TR TRAN#;OOOOOOOOOOOOOOl TR CD;755 REG; PORT;INC 

01/05/10 INCOME DISTRIBUTION EDGEHILL RETREAT AND RECOVERY CENTER MON 
THLY DISTRIBUTION 
FOR: 
PAID TO:  

HAROLD SPURLING 
169 GARBER LANE 
WINCHESTER, VA 22602 

TR TRAN#;000000000000002 TR CD;755 REG; PORT;INC 

02/05/10 INCOME DISTRIBUTION EDGEHILL RETREAT AND RECOVERY CENTER MON 
THLY DISTRIBUTION 
FOR: 
PAID TO:  

HAROLD SPURLING 
169 GARBER LANE 
WINCHESTER, VA 22602 

TR TRAN#;OOOOOOOOOOOOOOl TR CD;755 REG; PORT; INC 

03/05/10 INCOME DISTRIBUTION EDGEBILL RETREAT AND RECOVERY CENTER MON 
THLY DISTRIBUTION 
FOR: 
PAID TO: 

HAROLD SPURLING 
169 GARBER LANE 
WINCHESTER, VA 22602 

TR TRAN#;OOOOOOOOOOOOOOl TR CD;755 REG; PORT;INC 

04/05/10 INCOME DISTRIBUTION EDGEBILL RETREAT AND RECOVERY CENTER MON 
THLY DISTRIBUTION 
FOR: 
PAID TO: 

HAROLD SPURLING 
169 GARBER LANE 
WINCHESTER, VA 22602 

TR TRAN#;OOOOOOOOOOOOOOl TR CD;755 REG;O PORT;INC 

04/05/10 CHARITABLE CONTRIBUTION GIRL SCOUTS OF SHAWNEE COUNCIL 2009 
DISTRIBUTION 
FOR: 
PAID TO: 52-0608013 

GIRL SCOUTS OF SHAWNEE COUNCIL 
153 MCMILLAN COURT 
MARTINSBURG, WV 25401 

TR TRAN#;000000000000005 TR CD;865 REG;O PORT; INC 

04/05/10 CHARITABLE CONTRIBUTION BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA 2009 DISTRIBUT 
ION 
FOR: 
PAID TO: 54-0505874 

BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA 
107 YOUTH DEVELOPMENT CENTER 
WINCHESTER, VA 22602 

TR TRAN#;000000000000004 TR CD;865 REG;O PORT;INC 

04/05/10 CHARITABLE CONTRIBUTION NORTHWESTERN WORKSHOP INC 2009 DISTR 
IBUTION 
FOR: 
PAID TO: 54-0880043 

TAXABLE 

-1000.00 

-1000.00 

-1000.00 

-1000.00 

-1000.00 

-1000.00 

-1000.00 

-1881. 59 

-1881. 59 

-1881.59 

INCOME 

PAGE 25 
RUN 07/07/2010 

12 26 15 PM 

EDIT 
PRINCIPAL NUMBER 

-1000.00 0910000007 
BENE DISTRIBUTION WITH NO SSN 

··CHANGED •• 07/07/10 SRA 

-1000.00 0911000012 
BENE DISTRIBUTION WITH NO SSN 

··CHANGED·· 07/07/10 SRA 

-1000.00 0912000014 
BENE DISTRIBUTION WITH NO SSN 

··CHANGED·· 07/07/10 SRA 

-1000.00 1001000007 
BENE DISTRIBUTION WITH NO SSN 

··CHANGED·· 07/07/10 SRA 

-1000.00 1002000013 
BENE DISTRIBUTION WITH NO SSN 

··CHANGED·· 07/07/10 SRA 

-1000.00 1003000015 
BENE DISTRIBUTION WITH NO SSN 

··CHANGED·· 07/07/10 SRA 

-1000.00 1004000006 
UNMATCHED BENE DISTRIBUTION 

··CHANGED·· 07/07/10 SRA 

-1881.59 1004000009 
UNMATCHED BENE DISTRIBUTION 

··CHANGED·· 07/07/10 SRA 

-1881.59 1004000008 
UNMATCHED BENE DISTRIBUTION 

··CHANGED·· 07/07/10 SRA 

-1881.59 1004000010 
UNMATCHED BENE DISTRIBUTION 

··CHANGED·· 07/07/10 SRA 



WACHOVIA BANK 
TAX TRANSACTION DETAIL 

TAX 
CODE/DATE TRANSACTIONS 

149 BENEFICIARY DISTRIBUTIONS (CONTINUED) 
NORTHWESTERN WORKSHOP INC 
910 SMITHFIELD AVENUE 
WINCHESTER, VA 22601 

TR TRAN#=000000000000006 TR CD=865 REG=O PORT=INC 

04/05/10 CHARITABLE CONTRIBUTION CRIPPLED CHILDREN'S HOSPITAL 2009 DI 
STRIBUTION 
FOR: 
PAID TO: 54-0506309 

CRIPPLED CHILDREN'S HOSPITAL 
2924 BROOK ROAD 
RICHMOND, VA 23220 

TR TRAN#=000000000000008 TR CD=865 REG=O PORT=INC 

04/05/10 CHARITABLE CONTRIBUTION HANDLEY LIBRARY 2009 DISTRIBUTION 
FOR: 
PAID TO: 54-0678687 

HANDLEY LIBRARY 
POBOX 58 
WINCHESTER, VA 22604 

TR TRAN#=000000000000009 TR CD=865 REG=O PORT=INC 

04/05/10 CHARITABLE CONTRIBUTION EASTER SEALS VIRGINIA 2009 DISTRIBUT 
ION 
FOR: 
PAID TO: 54-0515735 

EASTER SEALS VIRGINIA 
ATTN: DR. HAMILTON 
201 EAST MAIN ST 
SALEM, VA 24153 

TR TRAN#=000000000000010 TR CD=865 REG=O PORT=INC 

04/05/10 CHARITABLE CONTRIBUTION FREMONT STREET NURSERY 2009 DISTRIBU 
TION 
FOR: 
PAID TO: 54-0636119 

FREMONT STREET NURSERY 
C/O BOARD OF DIRECTORS 
533 FREMONT STREET 
WINCHESTER, VA 22601 

TR TRAN#=000000000000011 TR CD=865 REG=O PORT=INC 

04/05/10 CHARITABLE CONTRIBUTION BURLINGTON METHODIST 2009 DISTRIBUTI 
ON 
FOR: 
PAID TO: 55-0575371 

BURLINGTON METHODIST 
POBOX 96 
RAINBOW LANE 
BURLINGTON, WV 26710-0096 

TR TRAN#=000000000000007 TR CD=865 REG=O PORT=INC 

04/05/10 CHARITABLE CONTRIBUTION VIRGINIA ASSN FOR THE BLIND 2009 DIS 
TRIBUTION 

04/05/10 

FOR: 
PAID TO: 54-6056564 

VIRGINIA ASSN FOR THE BLIND 
C/O MARY E GREEN 
223 RITTER PLACE 
BERRYVILLE, VA 22611 

TR TRAN#=000000000000013 TR CD=865 REG=O PORT=INC 

CHARITABLE CONTRIBUTION WINCHESTER 
2009 DISTRIBUTION 

FOR: 
PAID TO: 54-0505979 

WINCHESTER MEDICAL CENTER 
DIRECTOR OF DEVELOPMENT 
1840 AMHERST STREET 
WINCHESTER, VA 22601 

TR TRAN#=000000000000014 TR CD=865 

MEDICAL CENTER FOUNDATION 

REG=O PORT=lNC 

04/05/10 CHARITABLE CONTRIBUTION BOYS' HOME 2009 DISTRIBUTION 
FOR: 
PAID TO: 54-0505870 

BOYS' HOME 
ATTN: DONNIE WHEATLEY 
306 BOYS HOME ROAD 
COVINGTON, VA 24426 

TR TRAN#=000000000000015 TR CD=865 REG=O PORT=INC 

04/05/10 CHARITABLE CONTRIBUTION UNITED FUND OF WINCHESTER 2009 DISTR 
IBUTION 
FOR: 
PAID TO: 54-0525106 

UNITED FUND OF WINCHESTER 
AND FREDERICK COUNTY 
POBOX 460 
WINCHESTER, VA 22604 

TR TRAN#=000000000000016 TR CD=865 REG=O PORT=INC 

TAXABLE 

-1881.59 

-1881.59 

-1881. 59 

-1881.59 

-1881.59 

-3763.18 

-3763.18 

-1881.59 

-3763.18 

INCOME 

PAGE 26 
RUN 07/07/2010 

12 26 15 PM 

PRINCIPAL 
EDIT 
NUMBER 

-1881.59 1004000012 
UNMATCHED BENE DISTRIBUTION 

•• CHANGED •• 07/07/10 SRA 

-1881. 59 1004000013 
UNMATCHED BENE DISTRIBUTION 

•• CHANGED •• 07/07/10 SRA 

-1881.59 1004000014 
UNMATCHED BENE DISTRIBUTION 

·.CHANGED·. 07/07/10 SRA 

-1881. 59 1004000015 
UNMATCHED BENE DISTRIBUTION 

··CHANGED •• 07/07/10 SRA 

-1881.59 1004000011 
UNMATCHED BENE DISTRIBUTION 

·.CHANGED·· 07/07/10 SRA 

-3763.18 1004000017 
UNMATCHED BENE DISTRIBUTION 

··CHANGED·· 07/07/10 SRA 

-3763.18 1004000018 
UNMATCHED BENE DISTRIBUTION 

··CHANGED·· 07/07/10 SRA 

-1881.59 1004000019 
UNMATCHED BENE DISTRIBUTION 

··CHANGED·· 07/07/10 SRA 

-3763.18 1004000020 
UNMATCHED BENE DISTRIBUTION 

··CHANGED·· 07/07/10 SRA 

----------------



nCCT 543P·.' ___ ... WACHOVIA BANK 
PREP 3222 ADMN 5007 INV 506 TAX TRANSACTION DETAIL 

TAX 
CODE/DATE TRANSACTIONS 

149 BENEFICIARY DISTRIBUTIONS (CONTINUED) 
04/05/10 CHARITABLE CONTRIBUTION WINCHESTER 

TION 
DAY NURSERY 2009 DISTRIBU 

FOR: 
PAID TO: 54-6002886 

WINCHESTER DAY NURSERY 
C/O BOARD OF DIRECTORS 
133 LINCOLN STREET 
WINCHESTER, VA 22601 

TR TRAN#=000000000000012 TR CD=865 REG=O PORT=INC 

04/05/10 CHARITABLE CONTRIBUTION BRADDOCK ST UTD METH CHURCH 2009 DIS 
TRIBUTION 
FOR: 
PAID TO: 54-0515740 

BRADDOCK ST UTD METH CHURCH 
ATTN: WAYNE YOWELL 
115 WOLFE STREET 
WINCHESTER, VA 22601 

TR TRAN#=000000000000018 TR CD=865 REG=O PORT=INC 

04/05/10 CHARITABLE CONTRIBUTION CENTENARY REF CHURCH OF CHRIST 2009 
DISTRIBUTION 
FOR: 
PAID TO: 54-6062835 

CENTENARY REF CHURCH OF CHRIST 
204 S CAMBRON STREET 
WINCHESTER, VA 22601 

TR TRAN#=000000000000019 TR CD=865 REG=O PORT=INC 

04/05/10 CHARITABLE CONTRIBUTION CALVARY BAPTIST CHURCH 2009 DISTRIBU 
TION 
FOR: 
PAID TO: 54-1064731 

CALVARY BAPTIST CHURCH 
844 AMHERST STREET 
WINCHESTER, VA 22601 

TR TRAN#=000000000000020 TR CD=865 REG=O PORT=INC 

04/05/10 CHARITABLE CONTRIBUTION LIGHTHOUSE BAPTIST CHURCH 2009 DISTR 
IBUTION 
FOR: 
PAID TO: 54-1019112 

LIGHTHOUSE BAPTIST CHURCH 
2581 NORTHWESTERN PIKE 
WINCHESTER, VA 22603 

TR TRAN#=000000000000021 TR CD=865 REG=O PORT=INC 

04/05/10 CHARITABLE CONTRIBUTION MONTAGUE AVENUE METH CHURCH 2009 DIS 
TRIBUTION 
FOR: 
PAID TO: 54-1144615 

MONTAGUE AVENUB METH CHURCH 
120 MONTAGUE AVENUB 
WINCHESTER, VA 22601 

TR TRAN#=000000000000017 TR CD=865 REG=O PORT=INC 

04/05/10 CHARITABLE CONTRIBUTION FIRST UNITED METHODIST CHURCH 2009 D 
ISTRIBUTION 
FOR: 
PAID TO: 54-0676231 

FIRST UNITED METHODIST CHURCH 
308 N BRADDOCK ST 
WINCHESTER, VA 22601 

TR TRAN#=000000000000026 TR CD=865 REG=O PORT=INC 

04/05/10 CHARITABLE CONTRIBUTION MARKET ST UNITED METH CHURCH 2009 DI 
STRIBUTION 
FOR: 
PAID TO: 54-0697218 

MARKET ST UNITED METH CHURCH 
131 S CAMERON STREET 
WINCHESTER, VA 22601 

TR TRAN#=000000000000027 TR CD=865 REG=O PORT=INC 

04/05/10 CHARITABLE CONTRIBUTION SUNNYSIDE PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH 2009 D 
ISTRIBUTION 
FOR: 
PAID TO: 54-1061525 

SUNNYSIDE PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH 
C/O JUANITA PATTERSON 
102 JACKSON AVENUE 
WINCHESTER, VA 22601 

TR TRAN#=000000000000022 TR CD=865 REG=O PORT=INC 

04/05/10 CHARITABLE CONTRIBUTION GUIDING LIGHT GOSPEL CENTER 2009 DIS 
TRIBUTION 
FOR: 
PAID TO: 54-1257381 

GUIDING LIGHT GOSPEL CENTER 
455 NORTH CAMBRON STREET 
WINCHESTER, VA 22601 

TAXABLE 

-1881.59 

INCOME 

PAGE 27 
RUN 07/07/2010 

12 26 15 PM 

PRINCIPAL 
EDIT 
NUMBER 

-1881.59 1004000016 
UNMATCHED BENE DISTRIBUTION 

··CHANGED·· 07/07/10 SRA 

-1881.59 -1881.59 1004000022 
UNMATCHED BENE DISTRIBUTION 

··CHANGED·· 07/07/10 SRA 

-940.80 -940.80 1004000023 
UNMATCHED BENE DISTRIBUTION 

··CHANGED·· 07/07/10 SRA 

-940.80 -940.80 1004000024 
UNMATCHED BENE DISTRIBUTION 

··CHANGED·· 07/07/10 SRA 

- 940.80 - 940.80 1004000025 
UNMATCHED BENE DISTRIBUTION 

··CHANGED·· 07/07/10 SRA 

-940.80 -940.80 1004000021 
UNMATCHED BENE DISTRIBUTION 

··CHANGED·· 07/07/10 SRA 

-940.80 -940.80 1004000030 
UNMATCHED BENE DISTRIBUTION 

··CHANGED·· 07/07/10 SRA 

- 940.80 - 940.80 1004000031 
UNMATCHED BENE DISTRIBUTION 

··CHANGED·· 07/07/10 SRA 

-940.80 -940.80 1004000026 
UNMATCHED BENE DISTRIBUTION 

··CHANGED·· 07/07/10 SRA 

-1881.59 -1881. 59 1004000027 
UNMATCHED BENE DISTRIBUTION 

··CHANGED·· 07/07/10 SRA 



A~l:T 543 P "i1' .. ___ _ 
WACHOVIA BANK 

PREP 3222 ADMN 5007 INV 506 TAX TRANSACTION DETAIL 

TAX 
CODE/DATE TRANSACTIONS 

149 BENEFICIARY DISTRIBUTIONS (CONTINUED) 
TR TRANi=000000000000023 TR CD=865 REG=O PORT=INC 

04/05/10 CHARITABLE CONTRIBUTION GRACE BRETHREN CHURCH 2009 DISTRIBUT 
ION 
FOR: 
PAID TO: 54-0926778 

GRACE BRETHREN CHURCH 
143 GREENWOOD ROAD 
WINCHESTER, VA 22602 

TR TRAN#=000000000000024 TR CD=865 REG=O PORT=INC 

04/05/10 CHARITABLE CONTRIBUTION EMMANUEL BAPTIST CHURCH 2009 DISTRIB 
UTION 
FOR: 
PAID TO: 54-1490953 

EMMANUEL BAPTIST CHURCH 
2774 NORTHWESTERN PIKE 
WINCHESTER, VA 22603 

TR TRANi=000000000000025 TR CD=865 REG=O PORT=INC 

04/05/10 CHARITABLE CONTRIBUTION HIGHLAND PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH 2009 DI 
STRIBUTION 
FOR: 
PAID TO: 54-0595600 

HIGHLAND PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH 
446 HIGHLAND AVENUE 
WINCHESTER, VA 22601 

TR TRANi=000000000000028 TR CD=865 REG=O PORT=INC 

04/05/10 CHARITABLE CONTRIBUTION HEBRON BAPTIST CHURCH 2009 DISTRIBUT 
ION 
FOR: 
PAID TO: 54-6074282 

HEBRON BAPTIST CHURCH 
P.O. BOX 28 
GORE, VA 22637 

TR TRAN#=000000000000029 TR CD=865 REG=O PORT=INC 

04/05/10 CHARITABLE CONTRIBUTION STEPHENS CITY METHODIST CHURCH 2009 
DISTRIBUTION 
FOR: 
PAID TO: 54-1191253 

STEPHENS CITY METHODIST CHURCH 
POBOX 428 
STEPHENS CITY, VA 22655 

TR TRANi=000000000000030 TR CD=865 REG=O PORT=INC 

04/05/10 CHARITABLE CONTRIBUTION BETH CEMETERY I'D-OLD BETHEL CH 2009 
DISTRIBUTION 
FOR: 
PAID TO: 55-0568840 

BETH CEMETERY I'D-OLD BETHEL CH 
C/O ROBERT POWNALL, TREASURER 
RR 1 BOX 8AA 
AUGUSTA, WV 26704-9701 

TR TRAN#=000000000000031 TR CD=865 REG=O PORT=INC 

04/05/10 CHARITABLE CONTRIBUTION EBENEZER CHRISTIAN CHURCH 2009 DISTR 
IBUTION 
FOR: 
PAID TO: 54-6044247 

EBENEZER CHRISTIAN CHURCH 
ATTN: JOAN WHITACRE 
HC 34-BOX 7 
BLOOMERY, WV 26817 

TR TRAN#=000000000000032 TR CD=865 REG=O PORT=INC 

04/05/10 CHARITABLE CONTRIBUTION SHENANDOAH VALLEY BAPTIST CH 2009 DI 
STRIBUTION 
FOR: 
PAID TO: 54-1008136 

SHENANDOAH VALLEY BAPTIST CH 
P. O. BOX 1360 
STEPHENS CITY, VA 22655 

TR TRANi=000000000000033 TR CD=865 REG=O PORT=INC 

04/05/10 CHARITABLE CONTRIBUTION CAPON BRIDGE UNITED METH CH 2009 DIS 
TRIBUTION 
FOR: 
PAID TO: 55-6021265 

CAPON BRIDGE UNITED METH CH 
C/O MR. KENNETII W. EDMONDS 
300 WOOD AVBNtJB 
WINCHESTER, VA 22601-3032 

TR TRANi=000000000000034 TR CD=865 REG=O PORT=INC 

04/05/10 CHARITABLE CONTRIBUTION EBENEZER UNITED METHODIST CH 2009 DI 
STRIBUTION 
FOR: 
PAID TO: 55-0654858 

EBENEZER UNITED METHODIST CH 

TAXABLE INCOME 

PAGE 28 
RUN 07/07/2010 

12 26 15 PM 

EDIT 
PRINCIPAL NUMBER 

-940.80 -940.80 1004000028 
UNMATCHED BENE DISTRIBUTION 

""CHANGED"" 07/07/10 SRA 

- 940.80 - 940.80 1004000029 
UNMATCHED BENE DISTRIBUTION 

""CHANGED"" 07/07/10 SRA 

-940.80 -940.80 1004000032 
UNMATCHED BENE DISTRIBUTION 

""CHANGED"" 07/07/10 SRA 

-1881.59 -1881.59 1004000033 
UNMATCHED BENE DISTRIBUTION 

""CHANGED"" 07/07/10 SRA 

- 940.80 - 940.80 1004000034 
UNMATCHED BENE DISTRIBUTION 

""CHANGED"" 07/07/10 SRA 

-1881.59 -1881.59 1004000035 
UNMATCHED BENE DISTRIBUTION 

""CHANGED"" 07/07/10 SRA 

-940.80 -940.80 1004000036 
UNMATCHED BENE DISTRIBUTION 

""CHANGED"" 07/07/10 SRA 

- 940.80 - 940.80 1004000037 
UNMATCHED BENE DISTRIBUTION 

""CHANGED"" 07/07/10 SRA 

-940.80 -940.80 1004000038 
UNMATCHED BENE DISTRIBUTION 

""CHANGED"" 07/07/10 SRA 

-940.80 -940.80 1004000039 
UNMATCHED BENE DISTRIBUTION 

""CHANGED"" 07/07/10 SRA 



Ao;!CT 5431'1 0' .. ____ _ 
WACHOVIA BANK 

PREP 3222 ADMN 5007 INV 506 TAX TRANSACTION DETAIL 

TAX 
CODE/DATE TRANSACTIONS 

149 BENEFICIARY DISTRIBUTIONS (CONTINUED) 
ATTN: MARK DAWSON 
P. O. BOX 872 
ROMNEY, WV 26757 

TR TRAN#=000000000000035 TR CD=865 REG=O PORT=INC 

04/05/10 CHARITABLE CONTRIBUTION FAIRVIEW LUTHERAN CHURCH 2009 DISTRI 
BUTION 
FOR: 
PAID TO: 54-6046571 

FAIRVIEW LUTHERAN CHURCH 
C/O DAVID WHITACRE 
115 W. CECIL STREET 
WINCHESTER, VA 22601 

TR TRAN#=000000000000036 TR CD=865 REG=O PORT=INC 

04/05/10 CHARITABLE CONTRIBUTION FRONT ROYAL FIRST BAPTIST CH 2009 DI 
STRIBUTION 
FOR: 
PAID TO: 54-0944631 

FRONT ROYAL FIRST BAPTIST CH 
14 WEST 1ST STREET 
FRONT ROYAL, VA 22630 

TR TRAN#=000000000000037 TR CD=865 REG=O PORT=INC 

04/05/10 CHARITABLE CONTRIBUTION MACEDONIA METHODIST CHURCH 2009 DIST 
RIBUTION 
FOR: 
PAID TO: 54-1092934 

MACEDONIA METHODIST CHURCH 
C/O FRANCES REED, TREASURER 
1941 MACEDONIA CHURCH ROAD 
WHITE POST, VA 22663 

TR TRAN#=000000000000038 TR CD=865 REG=O PORT=INC 

04/05/10 CHARITABLE CONTRIBUTION CALVARY CHURCH OF THE BRETHREN 2009 
DISTRIBUTION 
FOR: 
PAID TO: 54-6117425 

CALVARY CHURCH OF THE BRETHREN 
578 FRONT ROYAL ROAD 
WINCHESTER, VA 22602 

TR TRAN#=000000000000039 TR CD=865 REG=O PORT=INC 

04/05/10 CHARITABLE CONTRIBUTION FIRST BAPTIST CHURCH 2009 DISTRIBUTI 
ON 
FOR: 
PAID TO: 54-6001969 

FIRST BAPTIST CHURCH 
205 W. PICCADILLY STREET 
WINCHESTER, VA 22601 

TR TRAN#=000000000000040 TR CD=865 REG=O PORT=INC 

04/05/10 CHARITABLE CONTRIBUTION JOHN MANN UNITED METH CHURCH 2009 DI 
STRIBUTION 
FOR: 
PAID TO: 54-6213740 

JOHN MANN UNITED METH CHURCH 
119 EAST CORK STREET 
WINCHESTER, VA 22601 

TR TRAN#=000000000000041 TR CD=865 REG=O PORT=INC 

04/05/10 CHARITABLE CONTRIBUTION MT CARMEL BAPTIST CHURCH 2009 DISTRI 
BUTION 
FOR: 
PAID TO: 54-1268191 

MT CARMEL BAPTIST CHURCH 
1317 SOUTH PLEASANT ROAD 
WINCHESTER, VA 22602 

TR TRAN#=000000000000042 TR CD=865 REG=O PORT=INC 

04/05/10 CHARITABLE CONTRIBUTION WELLTOWN UNITED METHODIST CHURCH 200 
9 DISTRIBUTION 

04/05/10 

FOR: 
PAID TO: 54-1396188 

WELL TOWN UNITED METHODIST CHURCH 
1444 WELLTOWN ROAD 
CLEARBROOK, VA 22624 

TR TRAN#=000000000000043 TR CD=865 REG=O PORT=INC 

CHARITABLE CONTRIBUTION BURNT FACTORY UNITED METH CH 2009 
STRIBUTION 
FOR: 
PAID TO: 54-1222767 

BURNT FACTORY UNITED METH CH 
P. O. BOX 399 
STEPHENSON, VA 22656 

TR TRAN#=000000000000044 TR CD=865 REG=O PORT=INC 

DI 

04/05/10 CHARITABLE CONTRIBUTION CARPER'S VALLEY METHODIST CHURCH 200 
9 DISTRIBUTION 
FOR: 

TAXABLE 

-940.80 

-940.80 

-940.80 

-940.80 

-1881.59 

-940.80 

-940.80 

-940.80 

-940.80 

-940.80 

INCOME 

PAGE 29 
RUN 07/07/2010 

12 26 15 PM 

PRINCIPAL 
EDIT 
NUMBER 

-940.80 1004000040 
UNMATCHED BENE DISTRIBUTION 

""CHANGED"" 07/07/10 SRA 

-940.80 1004000041 
UNMATCHED BENE DISTRIBUTION 

""CHANGED"" 07/07/10 SRA 

-940.80 1004000042 
UNMATCHED BENE DISTRIBUTION 

""CHANGED"" 07/07/10 SRA 

-940.80 1004000043 
UNMATCHED BENE DISTRIBUTION 

""CHANGED"" 07/07/10 SRA 

-1881.59 1004000044 
UNMATCHED BENE DISTRIBUTION 

""CHANGED"" 07/07/10 SRA 

-940.80 1004000045 
UNMATCHED BENE DISTRIBUTION 

""CHANGED"" 07/07/10 SRA 

-940.80 1004000046 
UNMATCHED BENE DISTRIBUTION 

""CHANGED"" 07/07/10 SRA 

-940.80 1004000047 
UNMATCHED BENE DISTRIBUTION 

""CHANGED"" 07/07/10 SRA 

-940.80 1004000048 
UNMATCHED BENE DISTRIBUTION 

""CHANGED"" 07/07/10 SRA 

-940.80 1004000049 
UNMATCHED BENE DISTRIBUTION 

""CHANGED"" 07/07/10 SRA 



AtCT 543P~,r.II •••• 
PREP 3222 ADMN 5007 INV 506 

WACHOVIA BANK 
TAX TRANSACTION DETAIL 

TAX 
CODE/DATE TRANSACTIONS 

149 BENEFICIARY DISTRIBUTIONS (CONTINUED) 
PAID TO. 54-1392326 

CARPER'S VALLEY METHODIST CHURCH 
COOPER, II 
305 NORTH DRIVE 
WINCHESTER, VA 22603 

TR TRAN#=000000000000045 TR CD=865 REG=O 

04/05/10 CHARITABLE CONTRIBUTION MOUNTAINDALE METHODIST CHURCH 2009 D 
ISTRIBUTION 
FOR. 
PAID TO. 55-0636017 

MOUNTAINDALE METHODIST CHURCH 
C/O MISS CAROLYN BEAN 
HC 79 BOX 53 
ROMNEY, WV 26757 

TR TRAN#=000000000000046 TR CD=865 REG=O PORT=INC 

04/05/10 CHARITABLE CONTRIBUTION COLLEGE PARK CHURCH OF CHRIST 2009 D 
ISTRIBUTION 
FOR. 
PAID TO. 54-6116694 

COLLEGE PARK CHURCH OF CHRIST 
106 PURDUE DRIVE 
WINCHESTER, VA 22602 

TR TRAN#=000000000000047 TR CD=865 REG=O PORT=INC 

04/05/10 CHARITABLE CONTRIBUTION KEYSTONE BAPTIST CHURCH 2009 DISTRIB 
UTION 
FOR. 
PAID TO. 54-1006962 

KEYSTONE BAPTIST CHURCH 
15 KEYSTONE LANE 
BERRYVILLE, VA 22611 

TR TRAN#=000000000000048 TR CD=S65 REG=O PORT=INC 

04/05/10 CHARITABLE CONTRIBUTION CEDAR CREEK PRESBYTERIAN CH 2009 DIS 
TRIBUTION 
FOR. 
PAID TO. 54-1260592 

CEDAR CREEK PRESBYTERIAN CH 
C/O LORETTA MCDONALD TREA 
364 CARSON LANE 
STEPHENS CITY, VA 22655 

TR TRAN#=000000000000049 TR CD=S65 REG=O PORT=INC 

04/05/10 CHARITABLE CONTRIBUTION MACEDONIA BAPTIST CHURCH 2009 DISTRI 
BUTION 
FOR. 
PAID TO. 54-1432934 

MACEDONIA BAPTIST CHURCH 
BRENDA J FRENCY, SECRETARY 
POBOX 51 
FLINT HILL, VA 22627 

TR TRAN#=000000000000050 TR CD=S65 REG=O PORT=INC 

04/05/10 CHARITABLE CONTRIBUTION ST JOHN'S CATHOLIC CHURCH 2009 DISTR 
IBUTION 

04/05/10 

FOR. 
PAID TO. 54-0756765 

ST JOHN'S CATHOLIC CHURCH 
120 W MAIN STREET 
FRONT ROYAL, VA 22630 

TR TRAN#=000000000000051 TR CD=S65 REG=O PORT=INC 

CHARITABLE CONTRIBUTION SACRED HEART CATHOLIC CHURCH 2009 
STRIBUTION 
FOR. 
PAID TO. 54-0547102 

SACRED HEART CATHOLIC CHURCH 
1717 AMHERST STREET 
WINCHESTER, VA 22601 

TR TRAN#=000000000000052 TR CD=S65 REG=O PORT=INC 

DI 

04/05/10 CHARITABLE CONTRIBUTION GREEK ORTHODOX CHURCH 2009 DISTRIBUT 
ION 
FOR. 
PAID TO. 

GREEK ORTHODOX CHURCH 
1700 AMHERST ST. 
WINCHESTER, VA 22601 

TR TRAN#=000000000000053 TR CD=S65 REG=O PORT=INC 

04/05/10 CHARITABLE CONTRIBUTION HAYFIELD ASSEMBLY OF GOD 2009 DISTRI 
BUTION 
FOR. 
PAID TO. 54-1222723 

HAYFIELD ASSEMBLY OF GOD 
511S NORTHWESTERN PIKE 
GORE, VA 22637 

TR TRAN#=000000000000054 TR CD=S65 REG=O PORT=INC 

TAXABLE 

-940.S0 

-940.S0 

-940.S0 

-940.S0 

-940.S0 

-940.S0 

-940.S0 

-940.S0 

-940.S0 

INCOME 

PAGE 30 
RUN 07/07/2010 

12 26 15 PM 

PRINCIPAL 
EDIT 
NUMBER 

- 940. SO 1004000050 
UNMATCHED BENE DISTRIBUTION 

""CHANGED"" 07/07/10 SRA 

- 940. SO 1004000051 
UNMATCHED BENE DISTRIBUTION 

""CHANGED"" 07/07/10 SRA 

-940.S0 1004000052 
UNMATCHED BENE DISTRIBUTION 

""CHANGED"" 07/07/10 SRA 

- 940. SO 1004000053 
UNMATCHED BENE DISTRIBUTION 

""CHANGED"" 07/07/10 SRA 

-940.S0 1004000054 
UNMATCHED BENE DISTRIBUTION 

""CHANGED"" 07/07/10 SRA 

-940.S0 1004000055 
UNMATCHED BENE DISTRIBUTION 

""CHANGED"" 07/07/10 SRA 

-940.S0 1004000056 
UNMATCHED BENE DISTRIBUTION 

""CHANGED"" 07/07/10 SRA 

- 940. SO 1004000057 
UNMATCHED BENE DISTRIBUTION 

""CHANGED"" 07/07/10 SRA 

- 940. SO 100400005S 
UNMATCHED BENE DISTRIBUTION 

""CHANGED"" 07/07/10 SRA 



AtCT 543P·~r~~rn,,~~~ 
PREP 3222 ADMN 5007 INV 506 

WACHOVIA BANK 
TAX TRANSACTION DETAIL 

TAX 
CODE/DATE TRANSACTIONS 

149 BENEFICIARY DISTRIBUTIONS (CONTINUED) 
04/05/10 CHARITABLE CONTRIBUTION WESLEY METHODIST CHURCH 2009 DISTRIB 

UTION 
FOR: 
PAID TO: 54-1123910 

WESLEY METHODIST CHURCH 
527 VAN FOSSEN STREET 
WINCHESTER, VA 22601 

TR TRAN#=000000000000055 TR CD=865 REG=O PORT=INC 

04/05/10 CHARITABLE CONTRIBUTION ROUND HILL METHODIST CHURCH 2009 DIS 
TRIBUTION 
FOR: 
PAID TO: 36-2167731 

ROUND HILL METHODIST CHURCH 
ATTN: KATIE RINGER 
1075 DICKS HOLLOW ROAD 
WINCHESTBR, VA 22603 

TR TRAN#=000000000000056 TR CD=865 RBG=O PORT=INC 

04/05/10 CHARITABLB CONTRIBUTION ST STEPHENS CME CHURCH 2009 DISTRIBU 
TION 
FOR: 
PAID TO: 54-1425790 

ST STEPHENS CME CHURCH 
202 MAPLB STREBT 
WINCHBSTBR, VA 22601 

TR TRAN#=000000000000057 TR CD=865 REG=O PORT=INC 

04/05/10 CHARITABLE CONTRIBUTION RBLIEF METHODIST CHURCH 2009 DISTRIB 
UTION 
FOR: 
PAID TO: 54-1280919 

RELIEF METHODIST CHURCH 
C/O JOANNA L SMITH 
1602 RELIANCB ROAD 
RELIANCE, VA 22649 

TR TRAN#=000000000000058 TR CD=a65 REG=O PORT=INC 

04/05/10 CHARITABLE CONTRIBUTION BBTHBL CONGREGATION 2009 DISTRIBUTIO 
N 
FOR: 
PAID TO: 

BBTHEL CONGREGATION 
520 FAIRMONT AVE 
WINCHESTBR, VA 22601 

TR TRAN#=000000000000059 TR CD=865 REG=O PORT=INC 

04/05/10 CHARITABLE CONTRIBUTION CLARK COUNTY 2009 DISTRIBUTION 
FOR: 
PAID TO: 

CLARK COUNTY 
TR TRAN#=000000000000060 TR CD=865 REG=O PORT=INC 

04/05/10 CHARITABLE CONTRIBUTION FREDERICK COUNTY 2009 DISTRIBUTION 
FOR: 
PAID TO: 

FREDERICK COUNTY 
TR TRAN#=000000000000061 TR CD=865 REG=O PORT=INC 

04/05/10 CHARITABLE CONTRIBUTION CITY OF WINCHESTER 2009 DISTRIBUTION 
FOR: 
PAID TO: 

CITY OF WINCHBSTBR 
TR TRAN#=000000000000062 TR CD=865 REG=O PORT=INC 

04/05/10 CHARITABLE CONTRIBUTION FREDBRICK COUNTY EDUCATIONAL FOUNDAT 
ION 2009 DISTRIBUTION 
FOR: 
PAID TO: 

FREDERICK COUNTY EDUCATIONAL FOUNDATION 
TR TRAN#=000000000000063 TR CD=865 REG=O PORT=INC 

04/05/10 CHARITABLE CONTRIBUTION FREE MEDICAL CLINIC OF NORTHERN 2009 
DISTRIBUTION 

FOR: 
PAID TO: 

FRBE MEDICAL CLINIC OF NORTBBRN 
TR TRAN#=000000000000064 TR CD=865 RBG=O PORT=INC 

04/05/10 CHARITABLB CONTRIBUTION GRAFTON SCHOOL 2009 DISTRIBUTION 
FOR: 
PAID TO: 

GRAFTON SCHOOL 
TR TRAN#=000000000000065 TR CD=865 REG=O PORT=INC 

04/05/10 CHARITABLE CONTRIBUTION NORTHWESTERN WORKSHOP INC 2009 DISTR 
IBOTION 
FOR: 
PAID TO: 54-0880043 

NORTHWESTERN WORKSHOP INC 
910 SMITBFIBLD AVENUE 

TAXABLE 

-940.80 

-940.80 

-940.80 

-940.80 

-940.80 

-940.80 

-2759.02 

-1003.28 

-4000.00 

-30000.00 

-4000.00 

-6000.00 

INCOME 

PAGE 31 
RUN 07/07/2010 

12 26 15 PM 

EDIT 
PRINCIPAL NUMBER 

-940.80 1004000059 
UNMATCHED BENE DISTRIBUTION 

"CHANGBD" 07/07/10 SRA 

-940.80 1004000060 
UNMATCHED BENE DISTRIBUTION 

"CHANGBD" 07/07/10 SRA 

-940.80 1004000061 
UNMATCHED BENE DISTRIBUTION 

"CHANGBD" 07/07/10 SRA 

-940.80 1004000062 
UNMATCHED BENE DISTRIBUTION 

"CHANGBD" 07/07/10 SRA 

-940.80 1004000063 
BENE DISTRIBUTION WITH NO SSN 

"CHANGED" 07/07/10 SRA 

-940.80 1004000064 
BENE DISTRIBUTION WITH NO SSN 

* *CHANGED* * 07/07/10 SRA 

-2759.02 1004000065 
BENE DISTRIBUTION WITB NO SSN 

**CHANGBD** 07/07/10 SRA 

-1003.28 1004000066 
BENE DISTRIBUTION WITH NO SSN 

"CHANGED" 07/07/10 SRA 

-4000.00 1004000067 
BENE DISTRIBUTION WITB NO SSN 

"CHANGED" 07/07/10 SRA 

-30000.00 1004000068 
BENE DISTRIBUTION WITH NO SSN 

"CHANGED" 07/07/10 SRA 

-4000.00 1004000069 
BENE DISTRIBUTION WITH NO SSN 

"CHANGED" 07/07/10 SRA 

-6000.00 1004000070 
UNMATCHED BENE DISTRIBUTION 

"CHANGED" 07/07/10 SRA 



WACHOVIA BANK • 'ACCT 5 .. 1 P .. *lIn• r

!lfilSM!??"'IIJ
Nv

lIP. 
PREP 3222 lmr:l1:J ~OO, I 506 TAX TRANSACTION DETAIL 

TAX 
CODE/DATE TRANSACTIONS 

149 BENEFICIARY DISTRIBUTIONS (CONTINUED) 
WINCBESTER, VA 22601 

TR TRAN#=000000000000066 TR CD=865 REG=O PORT=INC 

04/05/10 CBARITABLE CONTRIBUTION OUR HEALTH, INC. 2009 DISTRIBUTION 
FOR. 
PAID TO: 

OUR HEALTH, INC. 
TR TRAN#=000000000000067 TR CD=865 REG=O PORT=INC 

04/05/10 CBARITABLE CONTRIBUTION SHENANDOAH UNIVERSITY 2009 DISTRIBUT 
ION 
FOR: 
PAID TO: 

SHENANDOAH UNIVERSITY 
TR TRAN#=000000000000068 TR CD=865 REG=O PORT=INC 

04/05/10 CBARITABLE CONTRIBUTION THE VIRGINIA COLLEGE FUND 2009 DISTR 
IBUTION 
FOR: 
PAID TO' 

THE VIRGINIA COLLEGE FUND 
TR TRAN#=000000000000069 TR CDc865 REG=O PORT=INC 

04/05/10 CBARITABLE CONTRIBUTION LEARY EDUCATIONAL FOUNDATION, INC. 
009 DISTRIBUTION 
FOR' 
PAID TO' 

LEARY EDUCATIONAL FOUNDATION, INC. 
TR TRAN#=000000000000070 TR CD.865 REG=O PORT=INC 

04/05/10 CBARITABLE CONTRIBUTION FREEMONT NURSERY 2009 DISTRIBUTION 
FOR: 
PAID TO: 

FREEMONT NURSERY 
TR TRAN#=000000000000071 TR CD=865 REG=O PORT=INC 

04/05/10 CBARITABLE CONTRIBUTION WINCBESTER MEDICAL CENTER 2009 DISTR 
IBUTION 
FOR: 
PAID TO: 

WINCBESTER MEDICAL CENTER 
TR TRAN#=000000000000072 TR CD=865 REG=O PORT=INC 

04/05/10 CBARITABLE CONTRIBUTION COUNCIL ON ALCOHOLISM, LORD FAIRFAX 
COMMUNITY INC. 2009 DISTRIBUTION 
FOR. 
PAID TO: 

COUNCIL ON ALCOHOLISM, LORD FAIRFAX COHM 
TR TRAN#=000000000000073 TR CD=865 REG=O PORT=INC 

TOTAL CODE 149 - BENEFICIARY DISTRIBUTIONS 

TAXABLE 

-6000.00 

-35000.00 

-5000.00 

-4192.11 

-4000.00 

-2000.00 

-2000.00 

-194159 00 

INCOME 

PAGE 32 
RUN 07/07/2010 

12 26 15 PM 

EDIT 
PRINCIPAL NUMBER 

-6000.00 1004000071 
BENE DISTRIBUTION WITH NO SSN 

•• CHANGED"" 07/07/10 SRA 

-35000.00 1004000072 
BENE DISTRIBUTION WITH NO SSN 

""CHANGED"" 07/07/10 SRA 

-5000.00 1004000073 
BENE DISTRIBUTION WITH NO SSN 

""CHANGED"' 07/07/10 SRA 

-4192 11 1004000074 
BENE DISTRIBUTION WITH NO SSN 

'"CHANGED'" 07/07/10 SRA 

-4000.00 1004000075 
BENE DISTRIBUTION WITH NO SSN 

""CHANGED"" 07/07/10 SRA 

-2000.00 1004000076 
BENE DISTRIBUTION WITH NO SSN 

""CHANGED"" 07/07/10 SRA 

-2000.00 1004000077 
BENE DISTRIBUTION WITH NO SSN 

'"CHANGED"' 07/07/10 SRA 

-194159 00 o 00 



RUN MAY 25 10 
AT 10 37 AM 

WELLS FARGO BANK. N.A 
INVEST AFC/AFP INTERFACE 

DETAIL LIST 
SELECTED ACCOUNTS 04/30/10 THROUGH 04/30/10 

SETTLE DATE POSITION FOR 5013668911 SHINGLETON TUW AS OF 04/30/10 

CUSIP II SECURITY NAME 

PRINCIPAL 

TEMPORARY INVESTMENTS 

300250602 EVERGREEN INST MONEY MARKET FUND 
CL I (FD 11495) 

TOTAL TEMPORARY INVESTMENTS 

MUTUAL FUNDS - FIXED TAXABLE 

4812C0803 JP MORGAN HIGH YIELD BOND-SEL 

693390551 ?IMCO TOTAL RETURN FD II INSTL 
CL 

693390593 PIMCO MODERATE DURATION FD INST 
CL 

693390882 PIMCO FOREIGN BOND FD U.S 
DOLLAR - HEDGED INST CL 

693391559 PIMCO EMERGING MARKETS BOND FD 
INS CL 

TOTAL MUTUAL FUNDS - FIXED TAXABLE 

MUTUAL. FUNDS - OTHER 

44980Q518 ING INTERNATIONAL REAL ESTATE 

14981V706 ING REAL ESTATE FUND CL I 

68380Y409 OPPENHEIMER COMMODITY STRATEGY 
TOTAL RETURN FD CL Y 

TOTAL MUTUAL FUNDS - OTHER 

COMMON STOCKS 

001055102 AFLAC INC COM 

UNITS / ORIG. FACE 

29,779.321 

60,914 437 

36,336.154 

12,080 672 

14,009.753 

153.120.337 

10,902.727 

26,856.629 

48,109.966 

85,869.322 

330 

BOOK VALUE MARKET VALUE 

117,425.59 117,425.59 

117,425.59 117,425 59 

167,657.58 240.319.12 

626,039 42 650,566 19 

369,829.72 392,793.82 

122,135.58 126.243.02 

143,660.40 149,764 26 

1,429.322.70 1,559,686 41 

71,303.84 87,330.84 

235,978.67 360,147.39 

140,000.00 168,384.88 

447,282.51 615,863.11 

18,340 80 16,816 80 

FED TAX COST 

167,657.58 

626,039.42 

369,829.72 

122,135 58 

143,660.40 

1,429,322 70 

71,303.84 

235,171.72 

140,000 00 

446,475.56 

18,340 80 

PAGE 4 
AS OF p5/25/10 . 

01 

STATE TAX COST 

167,657.58 

626,039 42 

369,829.72 

122.135.58 

143,660.40 

1,429,322.70 

71,303.84 

235,171.72 

140,000.00 

446,475.56 

18,340.80 



RUN MAY 25 10 
AT 10 37 AM 

WELLS FARGO BANK, N A. 
INVEST AFC/AFP INTERFACE 

DETAIL LIST 
SELECTED ACCOUNTS 04/30/10 THROUGH 04/30/10 

SETTLE DATE POSITION FOR 5013668911 SHINGLETON TUW AS OF 04/30/10 

CUSIP II SECURITY NAME UNITS / ORIG FACE BOOK VALUE MARKET VALUE 

031162100 AMGEN INC COM 105 5,987.10 6,017.55 

039483102 ARCHER DANIELS MIDLAND CO COM 435 11,432 31 12,153.90 

055921100 BMC SOFTWARE INC COM 290 7,808.71 11,414.40 

071813109 BAXTER INTL INC COM 115 5,994.95 5,430.30 

075887109 BECTON DICKINSON & CO COM 150 10,089.00 11,455.50 

110122108 BRISTOL-MYERS SQUIBB CO COM 1,320 21,207.64 33,409.20 

12673PI05 CA INC COM 340 6,140 40 7,758.80 

171232101 CHUBB CORP COM 275 13,698.49 14,539.25 

20825CI04 CONOCOPHILLIPS COM 895 5,635.70 52,975.05 

291011104 EMERSON ELECTRIC CO COM 175 6,223.00 9,140.25 

30231GI02 EXXON MOBIL CORP COM 500 7,871.87 33,885 00 

337932107 FIRSTENERGY CORP COM 130 6,143 80 4,923.10 

364760108 GAP INC COM 460 6,023 01 11,375.80 

369604103 GENERAL ELECTRIC CO COM 800 1,902.43 15,088.00 

370334104 GENERAL MILLS INC COM 915 23,549.81 65,111. 40 

428236103 HEWLETT-PACKARD CO COM 1,432 19,516 28 74,421 04 

458140100 INTEL CORP COM 425 6,217.75 9,707.00 

459200101 INTL BUSINESS MACHINES CORP COM 445 13,347 22 57,405.00 

46625HI00 JP MORGAN CHASE & CO COM 275 10,512.70 11,709 50 

478160104 JOHNSON & JOHNSON COM 105 6,153.00 6,751.50 

487836108 KELLOGG COMPANY COM 145 6,245.60 7,966.30 

580135101 MCDONALDS CORP COM 230 14,087 20 16,235.70 

FED TAX COST 

5,987.10 

11,432.31 

7,808.71 

5,994.95 

10,089.00 

20,940.55 

6,140.40 

13,698.49 

5,635.70 

6,223.00 

7,871.87 

6,143.80 

6,023.01 

1,783.59 

23,549.81 

18,202.39 

6,217 75 

13,347.22 

10,512.70 

6,153 00 

6,245.60 

14,087.20 

PAGE 5 
AS OF p5/25/10 

co 
" 

-. 
STATE TAX COST 

5,987 10 

11,432 31 

7,808 71 

5,994.95 

10,089.00 

20,940 55 

6,140.40 

13,698 49 

5,635.70 

6,223.00 

7,871.87 

6,143.80 

6,023 01 

1,783.59 

23,549.81 

18,202 39 

6,217.75 

13,347 22 

10,512.70 

6,153 00 

6,245 60 

14,087.20 



RUN MAY 25 10 
AT 10·37 AM 

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A 
INVEST AFC/AFP INTERFACE 

DETAIL LIST 
SELECTED ACCOUNTS 04/30/10 THROUGH 04/30/10 

SETTLE DATE POSITION FOR 5013668911 SHINGLETON TUW AS OF 04/30/10 

CUSIP # SECURITY NAME 

594918104 MICROSOFT CORP COM 

654106103 NIKE INC CL B COM 

655844108 NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORP COM 

674599105 OCCIDENTAL PETE CORP COM 

717081103 PFIZER INC COM 

74005PI04 PRAXAIR INC COM 

742718109 PROCTER & GAMBLE CO COM 

778296103 ROSS STORES INC COM 

790849103 ST JUDE MED INC COM 

81211KI00 SEALED AIR CORP NEW COM 

857477103 STATE STREET CORP COM 

913017109 UNITED TECHNOLOGIES CORP COM 

942683103 WATSON PHARMACEUTICALS INC COM 

G24140108 COOPER INDUSTRIES PLC-CL A COM 

G2554F105 COVIDIEN PLC COM 

H0023R105 ACE LIMITED COM 

H5833N103 NOBLE CORP COM 

TOTAL COMMON STOCKS 

MUTUAL FUNDS - EQUITY 

025083320 AMERICAN CENTURY SMALL CAP 
GROWTH FUND INSTL 

47103C241 PERKINS MID CAP VALUE FD CL I 

UNITS / ORIG. FACE BOOK VALUE MARKET VALUE 

315 6,064 92 9,618.53 

170 8,328.30 12,904.70 

140 6,342.00 8,306 20 

90 7,797 60 7,979.40 

525 9,247 51 8,778.00 

210 12,221.20 17,591 70 

195 9,805.57 12,121.20 

210 6,135 19 11,760 00 

190 6,113.19 7,755.80 

345 7,418 61 7,417.50 

170 6,225.40 7,395 00 

1,000 10,559 37 74,950 00 

240 6,185.81 10,276.80 

220 6,270.00 10,802.00 

260 9,123.40 12,477 40 

210 10,918.01 11,169.90 

275 5,947.51 10,859.75 

15,057 368,832.36 737,854.22 

16,968.187 81,786 66 122,679.99 

7,715.467 111,423 62 165,651.08 

FED TAX COST 

6,064.92 

8,328 30 

6,342 00 

7,797.60 

9,247.51 

12,221.20 

9,805.57 

6,135.19 

6,113.19 

7,418.61 

6,225.40 

10,559 37 

6,185 81 

6,270.00 

9,123 40 

10,918.01 

5,947 51 

367,132.54 

81,786.66 

111,423.62 

PAGE 6 
AS OF OS/25/10 

.~ 

STATE TAX COST 

6,064 92 

8,328.30 

6,342.00 

7,797.60 

9,247.51 

12,221.20 

9,805.57 

6,135.19 

6,113.19 

7,418.61 

6,225 40 

10,559.37 

6,185.81 

6,270.00 

9,123.40 

10,918.01 

5,947.51 

367,132.54 

81,786 66 

111,423 62 



RUN MAY 25 10 
AT 10.37 AM 

WELLS FARGO BANK, N A. 
INVEST AFC/AFP INTERFACE 

DETAIL LIST 
SELECTED ACCOUNTS 04/30/10 THROUGH 04/30/10 

SETTLE DATE POSITION FOR 5013668911 SHINGLETON TUW AS OF 04/30/10 

CUSIP # SECURITY NAME 

863137105 STRATTON FDS INC SMALL CAP YIELD 

900297763 TURNER FDS MIDCAP GROWTH FD-IS 

TOTAL MUTUAL FUNDS - EQUITY 

MUTUAL FUNDS - INTERNATIONAL EQUITY 

411511306 HARBOR INTERNATIONAL FUND INS CL 

74144Q203 PRICE T ROWE INSTL INTL FDS INC 
EM MKT EQ 

TOTAL MUTUAL FUNDS - INTERNATIONAL EQUITY 

PRINCIPAL CASH 

TT ___ .. __ PRINCIPAL TOTAL 

INCOME 

TEMPORARY INVESTMENTS 

300250602 EVERGREEN INST MONEY MARKET FUND 
CL I (FD #495) 

TOTAL TEMPORARY INVESTMENTS 

INCOME CASH 

T*._._.*_ INCOME TOTAL 

ASSET FILE TOTAL 

UNITS / ORIG. 

2,509.538 

6,210 188 

33,403 38 

9,565 089 

7,800.161 

17,365 25 

304,815.289 

304,815 289 

FACE BOOK VALUE MARKET VALUE 

81,585 08 115,012.13 

111,541.10 191,025 38 

386,336.46 594,368.58 

395,000.00 520,340.84 

111,386 30 218,716.51 

506,386 30 739,057.35 

0.00 0.00 

3,255,585 92 4,364,255.26 

5,164.22 5,164 22 

5,164 22 5,164.22 

0.00 0.00 

5,164 22 5,164.22 

3,260,750 14 4,369,419.48 

FED TAX COST 

81,585 08 

111,541.10 

386,336.46 

395,000.00 

111,386.30 

506,386 30 

3,135,653 56 

0.00 

3,135,653 56 

PAGE 7 
AS OF OS/25/10 .... 

~ 

STATE TAX COST 

81,585 08 

111,541.10 

386,336 46 

395,000 00 

111,386 30 

506,386.30 

3,135,653.56 

0.00 

3,135,653.56 



.' FORM 990-PF - PART IV 
CAPITAL GAINS AND LOSSES FOR TAX ON INVESTMENT INCOME 

Kind of Property 

Gross sale I 
price less 

eXDenses of sale 

103,713.00 

125,000.00 

81,196.00 

8,368.00 

40,571.00 

6,923.00 

7,621.00 

7,049.00 

15,138.00 

6,727.00 

JSA 
9E1730 1000 

DepreciatIOn 
allowed/ 
"lInw"bll' 

Cost or 
other 
n".,. 

Description 

I 
FMV I Ad] basIs 
as of as of 

12/31/69 12/31/69 I Excess of 
FMVover 
ad basIs 

TOTAL SHORT-TERM CAPITAL GAIN DIVIDENDS 

TOTAL LONG-TERM CAPITAL GAIN DIVIDENDS 

3717.304 PRICE T ROWE INSTL INTL FDS INC 
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES 

53,083.00 

125000. UNITED STATES TREAS NT DTD 02/15 
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES 
125,376.00 

10504. ING INTERNATIONAL REAL ESTATE 
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES 

68,696.00 

759.3808 ING REAL ESTATE FUND CL I 
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES 

4,944.00 

3681.6192 ING REAL ESTATE FUND CL I 
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES 

33,944.00 

160. AON CORP COM 
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES 

7,304.00 

90. COLGATE-PALMOLIVE CO COM 
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES 

6,106.00 

85. LOCKHEED MARTIN CORP COM 
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES 

7,112.00 

300. SEMPRA ENERGY COM 
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES 
12,381.00 

225. VERIZON COMMUNICATIONS COM 
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES 

6,770.00 

SG7422 543P 07/13/2010 12:14:01 

P 

~ 
Date 

acquired 
Gam 

or 
!loss) 

10,659. 

1,717. 

Date sold 

12/29/2008 01/14/2010 

50,630.00 

01/13/2010 02/15/2010 

-376.00 

12/29/2008 02/16/2010 

12,500.00 

02/24/2009 02/16/2010 

3,424.00 

01/06/2009 02/16/2010 

6,627.00 

12/30/2008 04/12/2010 

-381.00 

12/30/2008 04/12/2010 

1,515.00 

12/30/2008 04/12/2010 

-63.00 

12/30/2008 04/12/2010 

2,757.00 

03/30/2009 04/12/2010 

-43.00 

18 



., 
FORM 990-PF - PART IV 

CAPITAL GAINS AND LOSSES FOR TAX ON INVESTMENT INCOME 
Kind of Property Description 

Gross sale I Depreciation Cost or 

I 
FMV 

I 
Ad) basIs 

I 
Excess of 

price less allowedl other as of as of FMVover 
exoenses of sale -" ha~l~ 12131/69 12/31/69 ad basIs 

TOTAL GAIN (L088) . . . . . . ......................................... 

JSA 
9E1730 1000 

8G7422 543P 07/13/2010 12:14:01 

P 

~ 
Date 

acquired 
Gain 
or 

(loss) 

----------
88,966. 

========== 

Date sold 

19 



NEWT SHINGLETON TUW 54-6329857 

FORM 990PF, PART I - DIVIDENDS AND INTEREST FROM SECURITIES 
=========================================================== 

DESCRIPTION 

AON CORP COM 
ARCHER DANIELS MIDLAND CO COM 
BAXTER INTL INC COM W/RIGHTS ATTACHED EX 
BECTON DICKINSON & CO COM 
BRISTOL-MYERS SQUIBB CO COM 
CA INC COM 
CHUBB CORP COM 
COLGATE-PALMOLIVE CO COM 
CONOCOPHILLIPS COM 
EMERSON ELEC CO COM W/RTS ATTACHED EXP 1 
EVERGREEN INST MONEY MARKET FUND CL I (F 
EXXON MOBIL CORP COM 
FIRSTENERGY CORP COM 12/01/2004 
GAP INC COM 
GENERAL ELEC CO COM 
GENERAL MILLS INC COM W/RTS EXP 02/01/20 
HARBOR INTERNATIONAL FUND 
HEWLETT-PACKARD CO COM 
ING INTERNATIONAL REAL ESTATE 
ING REAL ESTATE FUND CL I 
INTEL CORP COM 
INTL BUSINESS MACHINES CORP COM 
JP MORGAN CHASE & CO COM 
JANUS MID CAP VALUE FUND CL I 
PERKINS MID CAP VALUE FD CL I 
JOHNSON & JOHNSON COM 
JP MORGAN HIGH YIELD BOND-SEL 
KELLOGG CO COM 
LOCKHEED MARTIN CORP COM 
MCDONALDS CORP COM 
MICROSOFT CORP COM 
NIKE INC CL B COM 

- SG7422 543P 07/13/2010 12:14:01 

REVENUE 
AND 

EXPENSES 
PER BOOKS 

96. 
248. 
127. 
210. 

1,650. 
54. 

39l. 
158. 

1,736. 
233. 
450. 
840. 
286. 
163. 
320. 

1,702. 
7,826. 

458. 
14,09l. 
11,299. 

245. 
979. 
22. 

1,154. 
460. 
206. 

18,106. 
212. 
204. 
483. 
164. 
177. 

NET 
INVESTMENT 

INCOME 

20 

96. 
248. 
127. 
210. 

1,650. 
54. 

39l. 
158. 

1,736. 
233. 
450. 
840. 
286. 
163. 
320. 

1,702. 
7,826. 

458. 
14,09l. 

8,544. 
245. 
979. 

22. 
1,060. 

460. 
206. 

18,106. 
212. 
204. 
483. 
164. 
177. 

! 

STATEMENT 1 



NEWT SHINGLETON TUW 54-6329857 

FORM 990PF, PART I - DIVIDENDS AND INTEREST FROM SECURITIES 
=========================================================== 

DESCRIPTION 

NORFOLK SOUTHN CORP COM W/RIGHTS ATTACHE 
PIMCO FDS PAC INVT MGMT SER TOTAL RETURN 
PIMCO MODERATE DURATION FD INST CL 
PIMCO FOREIGN BOND FUND-INST 
PIMCO EMERGING MARKETS BOND FD INS CL 
PFIZER INC COM W/RTS ATTACHED EXP 10/15/ 
PRAXAIR INC COM 
PRICE T ROWE INSTL INTL FDS INC EM MKT E 
PROCTER & GAMBLE CO COM 
ROSS STORES INC COM 
SEMPRA ENERGY COM 
STATE STR CORP COM 
UNITED STATES TREAS NT DTD 02/15/2005 3. 
UNITED TECHNOLOGIES CORP COM 
VERIZON COMMUNICATIONS COM 
COOPER INDUSTRIES PLC-CL A COM 
COOPER IND LTD CL A 
COVIDIEN LTD COM 
COVIDIEN PLC COM 
ACE LIMITED COM 
NOBLE CORP COM 

TOTAL 

- SG7422 543P 07/13/2010 12:14:01 

REVENUE 
AND 

EXPENSES 
PER BOOKS 

190. 
23,436. 
11,797. 
4,560. 
8,391. 

347. 
347. 

2,246. 
343. 
103. 
468. 

7. 
380. 

1,580. 
421. 
114. 
110. 

42. 
135. 
260. 

52. 

120,079. 

NET 
INVESTMENT 

INCOME 

190. 
23,436. 
11,797. 
4,560. 
8,391. 

347. 
347. 

2,246. 
343. 
103. 
468. 

7. 
380. 

1,580. 
421. 
114. 

42. 
135. 
260. 

52. 

117,120. 
============== ============== 

21 

! 

STATEMENT 2 



NEWT SHINGLETON TUW 
, I ., 

FORM 990PF, PART I - OTHER INCOME 
================================= 

DESCRIPTION 

US TREASURY REFUND 

TOTALS 

XD5762000 SG7422 543P 07/13/2010 12: 14: 01 

54-6329857 

REVENUE 
AND 

EXPENSES 
PER BOOKS 

3,332. 

3,332. 
============== 

STATEMENT 3 

22 



NEWT SHINGLETON TUW 

FORM 990PF, PART I - ACCOUNTING FEES 
==================================== 

DESCRIPTION 

TAX PREPARATION FEE (NON-ALLOC 

TOTALS 

- SG7422 543P 07/13/2010 12:14:01 

REVENUE 
AND 

EXPENSES 
PER BOOKS 

750. 

750. 

54-6329857 

NET 
INVESTMENT 

INCOME 

NONE 

ADJUSTED 
NET 

INCOME 

NONE 

CHARITABLE 
PURPOSES 

750. 

750. 
============== ============== ============== ============== 

23 STATEMENT 4 

! 



NEWT SHINGLETON TUW 

FORM 990PF, PART I - TAXES 
========================== 

DESCRIPTION 

FEDERAL TAX PAYMENT - PRIOR YE 
FEDERAL ESTIMATES - PRINCIPAL 
FOREIGN TAXES ON QUALIFIED FOR 
FOREIGN TAXES ON NONQUALIFIED 

TOTALS 

- SG7422 543P 07/13/2010 12:14:01 

REVENUE 
AND 

EXPENSES 
PER BOOKS 

3,212. 
3,940. 
1,527. 

183. 

8,862. 

54-6329857 

NET 
INVESTMENT 

INCOME 

1,527. 
183. 

1,710. 
============== ============== 

24 STATEMENT 5 



NEWT SHINGLETON TUW 

FORM 990PF, PART I - OTHER EXPENSES 
=================================== 

DESCRIPTION 

OTHER ALLOCABLE EXPENSE-PRINCI 

TOTALS 

- SG7422 543P 07/13/2010 12:14:01 

REVENUE 
AND 

EXPENSES 
PER BOOKS 

27,265. 

27,265. 

54-6329857 

NET 
INVESTMENT 

INCOME 

27,265. 

27,265. 
============== ============== 

25 
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STATEMENT 6 



NEW~ SHINGLETON TUW 54-6329857 
• t • I 

FORM 990PF, PART III - OTHER INCREASES IN NET WORTH OR FUND BALANCES 
==================================================================== 

DESCRIPTION AMOUNT 

BOOK VALUE ADJUSTMENT 1,775. 

TOTAL 1,775. 
============== 

STATEMENT 7 

XD5762000 SG7422 543P 07/13/2010 12: 14: 01 26 



------ ---------- -

NEWT SHINGLETON TUW 54-6329857 
"I '" 

990PF, PART VII-A LINE 8b - EXPLANATION OF NON-FILING WITH A.G. STMT. 
===================================================================== 

VA doesn't require the filing of a copy of the 990-PF 

STATEMENT 8 
XD576 2000 

SG7422 543P 07/13/2010 12:14:01 27 



N~WT SHINGLETON TUW 54-6329857 

F~RM 990PF, PART VIII - LIST OF OFFICERS, DIRECTORS, AND TRUSTEES 
================================================================= 

OFFICER NAME: 
WELLS FARGO BANK NA 

ADDRESS: 
1525 W WT HARRIS BLVD D1114-044 
CHARLOTTE, NC 28288-1161 

TITLE: 
Co-Trustee 

AVERAGE HOURS PER WEEK DEVOTED TO POSITION: 40 
COMPENSATION .............................................. . 

OFFICER NAME: 
Harold J Spurling 

ADDRESS: 
169 Garber Lane 
Winchester, VA 22602, 

TITLE: 
Co-Trustee 

AVERAGE HOURS PER WEEK DEVOTED TO POSITION: 40 
COMPENSATION .............................................. . 

TOTAL COMPENSATION: 

X05762000 SG7422 543P 07/13/2010 12: 14: 01 

55,522. 

3,102. 

58,624. 

STATEMENT 9 

28 



NEWT SHINGLETON TUW 54-6329857 
FORM 990PF, PART XV, LINE 3 - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID 
--------------------------------------------------------------­
~--------------------------------------------------------------

RECIPIENT NAME: 
SEE ATTACHED 

RELATIONSHIP: 
NONE 

PURPOSE OF GRANT: 
GENERAL SUPPORT 

FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: 
PUBLIC CHARITY 

AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID ............................................ 194,159. 

TOTAL GRANTS PAID: 194,159. 
=============== 

STATEMENT 10 

XDS76 2000 
SG7422 543P 07/13/2010 12:14:01 29 




